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DATE	 OPPONENT	 TV	 SCORE/TIME (CT)

Nov. 1	 Central Missouri (Exh.)		  7 p.m.

Nov. 7	 Truman State (Exh.)		  7 p.m.

Nov. 11	 Abilene Christian^	 SECN+	 7 p.m.

Nov. 22	 Indiana State	 SECN+	 7 p.m.

Nov. 25	 Creighton&	 FloSports	 2:15 p.m.

Nov. 26	 Dayton/Georgia Tech&	 FloSports	 TBA

Nov. 29	 Western Illinois	 SECN+	 7 p.m.

Dec. 2	 Missouri State	 SECN+	 7 p.m.

Dec. 4	 at IUPUI		  1 p.m.

Dec. 7	 SIUE	 SECN+	 7 p.m.

Dec. 9	 Wichita State	 SECN+	 7 p.m.

Dec. 17	 UT-Martin	 SECN+	 11 a.m.

Dec. 19	 UC-Riverside	 SECN+	 7 p.m.

Dec. 21	 at Saint Louis		  7 p.m.

Jan. 1	 Georgia*	 SECN	 12 p.m.

Jan. 5	 at Kentucky*	 SECN	 6 p.m.

Jan. 8	 Alabama*	 SECN+	 2 p.m.

Jan. 12	 at LSU*	 SECN+	 7 p.m.

Jan. 15	 at Vanderbilt*	 SECN+	 2 p.m.

Jan. 19	 Texas A&M*	 SECN	 8 p.m.

Jan. 23	 at Arkansas*	 SECN	 6 p.m.

Jan. 26	 Auburn*	 SECN+	 7 p.m.

Jan. 30	 Kentucky*	 SECN	 6 p.m.

Feb. 5	 at Mississippi State*	 ESPNU	 1:30 p.m.

Feb. 9	 at Tennessee*	 SECN	 6 p.m.

Feb. 12	 Arkansas*	 SECN	 5 p.m.

Feb. 16	 at Florida*	 SECN+	 6 p.m.

Feb. 19	 South Carolina*	 ESPN2	 2 p.m.

Feb. 23	 Ole Miss*	 SECN+	 7 p.m.

Feb. 26	 at Alabama*	 SECN+	 2 p.m.

Mar 1-5	 SEC Tournament

^ Preseason WNIT

& Junkanoo Jam (Bimini Islands, Bahamas)

* SEC contest

E X H . G A M E  1

WOMEN’S BASKETBALL
@MIZZOUWBB WWW.MUTIGERS .COM@COACHP INGETON

T U E S D AY,  N O V.  1 ,  2 0 1 6  / /  7  P. M .  ( C T )  / /  M I Z Z O U  A R E N A  / /  C O L U M B I A ,  M o .

O N  T E L E V I S I O N .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . N o n e
O N  R A D I O .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . N o n e
O N L I N E .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . @MizzouWBB
............................................. MUTigers.com
.........................Mizzou.StatBroadcast.com

@MIZZOUWBB

0-0 

MIZZOU TIGERS (0-0) VS.
CENTRAL MISSOURI JENNIES (0-0)

@UCMWBB

0-0
A L L - T I M E  S E R I E S . . . . M i z z o u  l e a d s  1 0 - 6
I N  C O L U M B I A .. . . . . . . . . . M i z z o u  l e a d s  6 - 2
I N  WA R R E N S B U R G .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Ti e d  3 - 3
N E U T R A L  S I T E .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Ti e d  1 - 1
L A S T  M E E T I N G .. . . . . . . . . Mizzou 85, UCM 54
..............................................on Dec. 2, 1987

2015-16 BREAKDOWN (22-10)
PTS / GAME.................................................... 68.0
PTS ALLOWED / GAME................................. 58.4
FG %................................................................. 43.3
FG DEFENSE %............................................... 36.6
3-PT FG %........................................................ 32.3
3-PT FG DEFENSE %...................................... 28.3
REB / GAME.................................................... 38.8
REB ALLOWED / GAME................................. 31.8 
LEADING SCORER.......Sophie Cunningham (14.0)
LEADING REBOUNDER........Jordan Frericks (7.7)
LEADER IN ASSISTS...Lindsey Cunningham (3.3)

HEAD COACH...Robin Pingeton (St. Ambrose, 1990)
MIZZOU RECORD....................101-89 (7th season)
CAREER RECORD............... 436-246 (22nd season)

2015-16 BREAKDOWN (11-18)
PTS / GAME.................................................... 67.5
PTS ALLOWED / GAME................................. 69.3
FG %................................................................. 42.9
FG DEFENSE %............................................... 43.5
3-PT FG %........................................................ 31.4
3-PT FG DEFENSE %...................................... 35.6
REB / GAME.................................................... 33.2
REB ALLOWED / GAME................................. 36.4 
LEADING SCORER.......Shelby Winkelmann (19.8)
LEADING REBOUNDER...........Ashley Jones (8.9)
LEADER IN ASSISTS....Shelby Winkelmann (2.9)

HEAD COACH.............. Dave Slifer (Mount Mercy) 
UCM RECORD.................... 227-129 (13th season)
CAREER RECORD.............. 611-228 (27th season)
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      @MIZZOUWBB 

@Sophaller
	 PPG	 RPG	 APG	 SPG

	 14.0	 5.8	 3.0	 1.1
�� 2015-16 SEC Freshman of the 

Year
�� 6-time SEC Freshman of the 

Week, an SEC record
�� Started all 32 games last year

@SierraMichaelis
	 PPG	 RPG	 APG	 SPG

	 8.5	 2.7	 1.6	 0.9
�� Scored in double figures 13 times
�� Second on the team in made three-

pointers with 51
�� Shot 41 percent from the field 

last season

@cierra_porter
	 PPG	 RPG	 APG	 BPG

	 8.6	 5.4	 1.4	 0.7
�� 2015-16 SEC All-Freshman Team
��  Finished third in program 

freshmen history with 78 made free 
throws

�� Reached double figures 14 times

@hannahschuchts
	 PPG	 RPG	 APG	 SPG

	 N/A	 N/A	 N/A	 N/A
�� Redshirted last season
�� Was ranked as high as the No. 59 

forward by ESPN HoopGurlz
�� Chose Mizzou over South 

Carolina, among others

@Lbreezzyy
	 PPG	 RPG	 APG	 SPG

	 4.4	 2.6	 2.4	 0.6
�� Started final 31 games, primarily 

as the point guard
�� Dished out a team-high 106 ast.
�� Logged 774 minutes, third on the 

team, average of 24.2 per game

�� Mizzou has won its last six regular season meetings with Central 
Missouri, with the most recent victory coming on Dec. 2, 1987, 85-54.

�� In those six meetings, Mizzou has averaged a scorching 76.5 points 
per contest. 

�� The Tigers and Jennies last squared off in an exhibition capacity in 
2009, when Mizzou prevailed 80-59.

��  Last season, Mizzou won its pair of exhibition games by a combined 
score of 193-113, beating Southwest Baptist, 96-59, and Quincy, 97-54.

�� During the Robin Pingeton coaching era, the Tigers are 12-0 in 
exhibition contests with seven of those victories coming by 25 points 
or more. 

�� In those 12 games, Mizzou has outpaced opponents 930-668, 
averaging wins by nearly a 22-point margin.

#O F N O T E

FOLLOW  #MIZZOU

SERIES INFORMATION

2 0 1 6 - 1 7  S C H E D U L E

T O P  T I G E R S

�� Mizzou is coming off a historic 2015-16 season, having racked up 22 
wins for the first time since 2000-01.

�� The Tigers earned an NCAA Tournament berth for the first time since 
2006 and won an NCAA Tournament game for the first time since 2001 
after upsetting 7-seeded BYU in the opening round as a No. 10 seed. 

�� The Tigers cracked the Associated Press Top 25 poll and were ranked 
for eight weeks during the 2015-16 season. It was just the second time 
Mizzou entered the poll since 1985. It was the longest run for the program 
in the poll in more than 30 years. 

�� Mizzou won eight conference games, clinched three victories over 
top-50 RPI opponents and four more over top-100 RPI foes. The Tigers’ 
impressive run included wins over No. 6 Mississippi State and No. 22 
Florida at Mizzou Arena last season. 

�� Mizzou has now won completed four consecutive winning seasons for 
the first time since 1986-90.

�� Coach Pingeton’s squad also excelled in the classroom, posting a 
spring 2016 Team GPA of 3.31, the highest ever in program history.

2015-16 Highl ights
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Location_ _____________________ Columbia, Mo.
Founded:_____________________________1839
Nickname:___________________________ Tigers
Colors:______________________ Old Gold & Black
Arena (Capacity):_ _________ Mizzou Arena (15,061)
Conference:_____________________Southeastern
Interim President:_____________ Mike MIddleton
Interim Chancellor:________________ Hank Foley
Director of Athletics:_ ______________ Jim Sterk
Executive Associate AD/SWA:___ Sarah Reesman
Ticket Office Phone:_____________573-884-7297
_____________ (1-800-CAT-PAWS) 800-228-7297

G E N E R A L  I N F O R M AT I O N

QUICK FACTS

T H E  M I Z Z O U  T I G E R S

Head Coach:_ _________ Robin Pingeton (7th season)
	 Alma Mater_ ______________ St. Ambrose, 1990
Missouri Record_________________  101-89 / .531
Overall Record:________ 436-246 / .639 (21nd season)
Assistant Coaches:_______Jenny Putnam (7th season)
___________________Ashleen Bracey (1st season)
__________________RaeShara Brown (5th season)
Director of Recruiting:_______ Willie Cox (7th season) 
Dir. of Basketball Operations:_ _Heather Buechter (7th season) 
Video Coordinator:______ Mike Donovan (5th season)
Graduate Student Managers:__________Morgan Eye
________________________________ Bri Kulas
2015-16 Record:_______________________ 22-10
SEC Record (Finish):_ ________________ 8-8 (T-7th)
Starters Returning / Lost:_ _________________ 4/0
Letterwinners Returning / Lost:_ _____________ 8/5

Associate AD:_ ________________ Chad Moller
Women’s Basketball Contact:_ ______ R.J. Layton
Office Phone:_________________ 573-884-7826
Email:________________ laytonr@missouri.edu
Associate Director:_______________ Kate Lakin
Assistant Director:___________ Patrick Crawford
Assistant Director:______________Shawn Davis
Assistant Director:___________ Andy Oldenburg
Assistant Director:____________ Andrew Melroe
Digital Media Specialist:_ __________ Ali Fisher
Press Row Phone:_____________ 573-882-1442
Website:____________________MUTigers.com

Robin Pingeton_________ (rhymes with hinge)-ton
RaeShara Brown________________Ray-SHAR-uh
Jordan Chavis_____________________ CHAY-vis
Lianna Doty____________ Lee-Ann-uh Dough-tee
Jordan Frericks_ _________________ Fr-AIR-icks
Sierra Michaelis_________________Mick-AY-liss
Cierra Porter________________________ Sierra
Hannah Schuchts____________________Shoots

S T R AT E G I C  C O M M U N I C AT I O N S

P r o - n u n - S E E - A - s h u n  G U I D E

NOTABLES
FAB FRESHMEN BECOME SENSATIONAL SOPHOMORES	

��Both guard Sophie Cunningham and forward Cierra Porter return as team leaders after earning SEC All-Freshman Team 
recognition last season. Cunningham became the program’s first ever SEC Freshman of the Year. Cunningham and Porter enter their 
second seasons with 1,666 combined minutes played and 59 combined starts.

��Cunningham finished second in program scoring history by a freshman with 448 points. Julie Helm holds the record with 515 points 
in 1996-97, when she averaged 17.2 points per game. Cunningham averaged a team-leading 14.0 points per contest a season ago.

��Cunningham scored in double figures 21 times and poured in more than 20 points in 10 contests, including a school-record 42 points 
vs. Wake Forest on Nov. 22 in only her fourth career game.

��Cunningham also finished second in program annals for a freshman with 113 made free throws while Porter wound up third on the 
list with 78. Helm holds the program record with 131 converted foul shots in 1996-97.

��Porter’s production as a freshman is ranked 12th in program history with 266 points during her initial campaign.
��Both Cunningham and Porter were teammates at Rock Bridge High School in Columbia, Missouri, where they led their teams to 

four consecutive Missouri Class 5 state titles.
��  

   MIZZOU SINGLE-SEASON POINTS, FRESHMAN
Rk.	 Pts.	 Player	 Season

		 1.	 515	 Julie Helm	 1996-97
		 2.	 425	 Sophie Cunningham	 2015-16
		 3.	 327	 Shakara Jones	 2006-07
		 4.	 326	 Julie Maxey	 1976-77
		 5.	 325	 Cindy Kiser	 1976-77
		 6.	 312	 Kesha Bonds	 1995-96
		 7.	 309	 Joni Davis	 1981-82
		 8.	 293	 Kathy Stevenson	 1976-77	
		 9.	 292	 Sharon Farrah	 1975-76
		 10.	 266	 Nancy Rutter	 1974-75
			  266	 Evan Unrau	 2000-01
	 	12.	 264	 Cierra Porter	 2015-16
		 13.	 250	 Morgan Eye	 2011-12

ATTENDANCE SPIKE	
��Mizzou averaged 3,990 fans in 16 home games at Mizzou Arena this season.
��The Tigers finished 26th nationally in attendance a season ago with an increase of 2,193 fans per game over last year’s average 

of 1,797 fans per contest, which ranked No. 78 in the country.
��On Jan. 4 vs. No. 12 Tennessee, a new Mizzou Arena attendance record for women’s basketball was established with 7,989 fans. 
��Six of the 18 largest crowds in program history were recorded last season at Mizzou Arena.

BRACEY SETTLES IN
�� In August, head coach Robin Pingeton announced the hiring of new assistant coach Ashleen Bracey, who brings more than five 

years of coaching experience with her, including three seasons alongside Randy Norton at UAB.
��Bracey was a player under Pingeton at Illinois State and helped the Redbirds claim three Missouri Valley Conference Championships 

and a 2008 NCAA Tournament berth. 
��After playing professionally overseas, Bracey launched her career at Mizzou as a graduate assistant, making Tuesday’s exhibition 

game her first contest on the sideline since coming home to Columbia, Mo.
 

PRESEASON WNIT PARTICIPANTS	
{   Mizzou officially opens the regular season on Friday, Nov. 11 against Abilene Chistian in the first round of the Preseason 
WNIT. This is the first time in program history that Mizzou has competed in the Preseason WNIT. Mizzou is guaranteed three 
games in the tournament.
{   The tournament features a 16-team field, including four power five programs (Mizzou, Notre Dame, Washington and 
Nebraska). 
{   The Tigers have won 14 of their last 15 nonconference games heading into its matchup with Abilene Christian. 
{   In its last Postseason WNIT appearance in 2015, Mizzou went 2-1, reaching the 3rd round after road wins over Northern 
Iowa (69-61) and Kansas State (67-48).  
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NUMERICAL ROSTER
No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Height	 Year	 Hometown (High School/Previous School)
	 1  	 Lianna Doty	 G  	 5-7  	 R-Sr.	 St. Louis, Mo. (Kirkwood) 
	 2  	 Jordan Roundtree 	 G  	 5-9	 Fr.	 St. Louis, Mo. (Kirkwood) 
	 3  	 Sophie Cunningham	 G  	 6-1	 So.	 Columbia, Mo. (Rock Bridge)  
	 4	 Bri Porter	 F	 6-3	 Jr.	 Columbia, Mo. (Rock Bridge)
  5		 Lauren Aldridge*	 G	 5-7	 Jr.	 Marshfield, Mo. (Marshfield/Kansas)
	10  	 Jordan Chavis	 G  	 5-7  	 Fr. 	 Lexington, N.C. (Central Davidson) 
	11  	 Lindsey Cunningham	 G  	 6-0  	 R-Sr.	 Columbia, Mo. (Rock Bridge) 
	13	 Hannah Schuchts	 F	 6-2	 R-Fr.	 Tallahassee, Fla. (Maclay School)
	20  	 Kayla McDowell	 F  	 6-2  	 R-Jr. 	 Cincinnati, Ohio (Mason) 
	21	 Cierra Porter	 F	 6-4	 So.	 Columbia, Mo. (Rock Bridge)
	22  	 Jordan Frericks	 F  	 6-1  	 Sr.	 Quincy, Ill. (Quincy Notre Dame)
	23	 Amber Smith	 G	 5-11	 Fr.	 Shreveport, La. (Loyola College Prep) 
	24  	 Sierra Michaelis	 G  	 5-10  	 Sr. 	 Mercer, Mo. (North Mercer) 

ALPHABETICAL ROSTER
No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Height	 Year	 Hometown (High School/Previous School)
  5		 Lauren Aldridge*	 G	 5-7	 Jr.	 Marshfield, Mo. (Marshfield/Kansas)
	10  	 Jordan Chavis	 G  	 5-7  	 Fr. 	 Lexington, N.C. (Central Davidson) 
	11  	 Lindsey Cunningham 	 G  	 6-0  	 R-Sr.	 Columbia, Mo. (Rock Bridge) 
	 3	 Sophie Cunningham	 G	 6-1	 So.	 Columbia, Mo. (Rock Bridge)
	 1  	 Lianna Doty 	 G  	 5-7  	 R-Sr. 	 St. Louis, Mo. (Kirkwood) 
	22  	 Jordan Frericks 	 F  	 6-1  	 Sr. 	 Quincy, Ill. (Quincy Notre Dame) 
 	20  	 Kayla McDowell 	 F  	 6-2  	 R-Jr. 	 Cincinnati, Ohio (Mason) 
	24  	 Sierra Michaelis 	 G  	 5-10  	 Sr. 	 Mercer, Mo. (North Mercer) 
	 4	 Bri Porter	 F	 6-3	 Jr.	 Columbia, Mo. (Rock Bridge)
	21	 Cierra Porter	 F	 6-4	 So.	 Columbia, Mo. (Rock Bridge)
	 2  	 Jordan Roundtree 	 G  	 5-9	 Fr.	 St. Louis, Mo. (Kirkwood) 
	13	 Hannah Schuchts	 F	 6-2	 R-Fr.	 Tallahassee, Fla. (Maclay School)
	23	 Amber Smith	 G	 5-11	 Fr.	 Shreveport, La. (Loyola College Prep) 

*Must sit out the 2016-17 season due to NCAA transfer rules

HEAD COACH - Robin Pingeton	 DIRECTOR OF RECRUITING - Willie Cox
ASSISTANT COACH - Jenny Putnam	  DIRECTOR OF BASKETBALL OPERATIONS - Heather Buechter
ASSISTANT COACH - Ashleen Bracey	 VIDEO COORDINATOR - Mike Donovan	
ASSISTANT COACH - RaeShara Brown 	 STRENGTH & CONDITIONING COACH - Jacob Linn
		  GRADUATE STUDENT MANAGERS: Morgan Eye, Bri Kulas

TEAM HISTORY
First Year of Basketball.................................................... 1974-75 
All-Time Record ................................................................ 717-535 
All-Time Home Record .................................................... 401-172  
All-Time Record at Mizzou Arena.............................122-70 (11) 
NCAA Appearances/Last ................................................10/2016 
WNIT Appearances/Last....................................................7/2015 
Last NCAA Opponent ......................................................... Texas
	 ........................L, 73-55, NCAA Bridegport Region, 2nd Round 
Last WNIT Opponent.....................................................Michigan
	 ............................................................. L, 65-55, WNIT 3rd Round

RADIO INFORMATION
Radio Station.............................................KTGR (1580 AM and 100.5 FM) 
Play-by-Play Announcer ....................................................Brad Tregnago
Color Analyst..........................................................................Kathy Wiesen 
Address .....................................3215 Lemone Industrial Blvd., Suite 200
			  Columbia, MO 65201 
Phone ......................................................................................(573) 875-1099 
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TEAM
Won 20-plus games: 22, 2015-16 (22-10)
Played in overtime: L, 81-77 at Texas A&M, Jan. 21, 2016
Scored 100-plus points: 126 vs. Bradley, Dec. 8, 2013
Scored 90-plus points: 91 vs. Lamar, Dec. 20, 2015
Scored 80-plus points: 88 vs. Charlotte, Dec. 29, 2015
Scored 50-plus points in a half: 50, 1st half at Saint Mary’s, Nov. 28, 2015
Made 40-plus field goals: 47 vs. Bradley, Dec. 8, 2013
Made 30-plus field goals: 30 at Texas A&M, Jan. 21, 2016
Had 5-plus players score in double figures: 5 vs. Alabama, Feb. 11, 2016 
Shot 70% or better from the field: 73% vs. Oklahoma, Jan. 22, 1983
Shot 60% or better from the field: 64% vs. Bradley, Dec. 8, 2013
Shot 50% or better from the field: 57% vs. BYU, March 19, 2016 (NCAA Tournament 1st Round)
Shot 40% or better from the field: 57% vs. BYU, March 19, 2016 (NCAA Tournament 1st Round)
Made 15-plus 3-pointers: 16 vs. Lamar, Dec. 20, 2015
Made 10-plus 3-pointers: 10 vs. LSU, Jan. 28, 2016
Made 10-plus 3-pointers in a half: 10, 1st half vs. Lamar, Dec. 20, 2015
Shot 50% or better from 3-point range: 53% vs. Florida, Jan. 24, 2016
Shot 40% or better from 3-point range: 41% vs. Auburn, March 3, 2016
Made 30-plus free throws: 31 vs. Wake Forest, Nov. 22, 2015
Made 20-plus free throws: 23 vs. BYU, March 19, 2016 (NCAA Tournament 1st Round)
Attempted 50-plus free throws: 52 vs. Jackson State, Dec. 28, 1994
Attempted 40-plus free throws: 40 vs. Wake Forest, Nov. 22, 2015
Shot 90% or better at the free throw line: 94% at Kentucky, Feb. 25, 2016
Shot 80% or better at the free throw line: 82% vs. Texas, March 21, 2016 (NCAA Tournament 2nd Round)
Grabbed 50-plus rebounds: 50 at Ole Miss, Jan. 31, 2016
Grabbed 40-plus rebounds: 50 at Ole Miss, Jan. 31, 2016
Dished out 25-plus assists: 28 vs. Texas State, Dec. 21, 2015
Dished out 20-plus assists: 20 vs. Arkansas, Feb. 14, 2016
Blocked 10-plus shots: 10 at UT Martin, Nov. 23, 2013
Blocked 5-plus shots: 5 at Arkansas, Jan. 17, 2016
Recorded 10-plus steals: 11 vs. Charlotte, Dec. 29, 2015

INDIVIDUAL
Scored 40-plus points: 42, Sophie Cunningham vs. Wake Forest, Nov. 22, 2015
Scored 30-plus points: 42, Sophie Cunningham vs. Wake Forest, Nov. 22, 2015
Scored 20-plus points: 23, Sophie Cunningham vs. Texas, March 21, 2016 (NCAA Tournament 2nd Round)
Made 13-plus field goals: 13, Sophie Cunningham vs. Wake Forest, Nov. 22, 2015
Recorded a double-double: Sophie Cunningham, 29 points & 10 rebounds at Kentucky, Feb. 25, 2016
Recorded a triple-double: Joni Davis, 14 points, 11 rebounds & 10 assists vs. LSU, March 18, 1984 (NCAA Tournament 1st Round)
Made 12-plus field goals: 12, Christine Flores at Texas A&M-Corpus Christi, Nov. 12, 2011
Made 10-plus field goals: 10, Jordan Frericks at Texas A&M, Jan. 21, 2016
Attempted 30-plus field goals: 32, Jennie Skimbo vs. Southeastern Louisiana, Nov. 25, 1979
Attempted 20-plus field goals: 21, Morgan Eye at Kansas State, March 22, 2015
Attempted 18-plus field goals: 18, Sophie Cunningham vs. Wake Forest, Nov. 22, 2015
Attempted 15-plus field goals: 16, Sophie Cunningham, March 21, 2016
Made 10-plus 3-pointers: 11, Morgan Eye vs. Auburn, Jan. 6, 2013
Made 9-plus 3-pointers: 9, Morgan Eye at Kansas State, March 22, 2015
Made 8-plus 3-pointers: 9, Morgan Eye at Kansas State, March 22, 2015
Made 7-plus 3-pointers: 9, Morgan Eye at Kansas State, March 22, 2015
Made 6-plus 3-pointers: 6, Sophie Cunningham vs. Wake Forest, Nov. 22, 2015
Made 5-plus 3-pointers: 5, Morgan Stock vs. Auburn, March 3, 2016
Attempted 15-plus 3-pointers: 18, Morgan Eye at Kansas State, March 22, 2015
Attempted 10-plus 3-pointers: 10, Morgan Stock vs. Auburn, March 3, 2016
Made 10-plus free throws: 11, Sophie Cunningham at Kentucky, Feb. 25, 2016
Made 8-plus free throws: 8, Sophie Cunningham vs. Texas, March 21, 2016 (NCAA Tournament 2nd Round)
Made 5-plus free throws: 6, Sophie Cunningham vs. BYU, March 19, 2016 (NCAA Tournament 1st Round)
Attempted 20-plus free throws: 21, Renee Kelly vs. Colorado, Jan. 24, 1987
Attempted 15-plus free throws: 17, Jordan Frericks at Bradley, Dec. 6, 2014
Attempted 10-plus free throws: 12, Sophie Cunningham at Kentucky, Feb. 25, 2016
Grabbed 20-plus rebounds: 20, Evan Unrau vs. Texas A&M, Jan. 10, 2001
Grabbed 15-plus rebounds: 15, Jordan Frericks vs. Charlotte, Dec. 29, 2015
Grabbed 10-plus rebounds: 11, Jordan Frericks & 10, Sophie Cunningham at Kentucky, Feb. 25, 2016
Dished out 15-plus assists: 15, Dee-Dee Polk vs. Colorado, March 6, 1984
Dished out 10-plus assists: 14, Lindsey Cunningham vs. Texas State, Dec. 21, 2015
Dished out 5-plus assists: 5, Lindsey Cunningham vs. BYU, March 19, 2016 (NCAA Tournament 1st Round)
Grabbed 10-plus steals: 11, Amanda Lassiter at San Diego State, Nov. 27, 1999
Grabbed 6-plus steals: 6, Jordan Frericks at Bradley, Dec. 6, 2014
Grabbed 5-plus steals: 5, Lianna Doty vs. SIU Edwardsville, Nov. 24, 2015
Blocked 10-plus shots: 10, Christine Flores vs. Eastern Illinois, Dec. 7, 2011
Blocked 5-plus shots: 6, Jordan Frericks vs. Belmont, Dec. 16, 2013
Blocked 3-plus shots: 3, Cierra Porter vs. Florida, Jan. 24, 2016
Played 40-plus minutes: 42, Liz Smith vs. LSU, Feb. 22, 2013
Played 39-plus minutes: 39, Sophie Cunningham at Kentucky, Feb. 25, 2016
Played 38-plus minutes: 38, Sophie Cunningham, March 21, 2016 (NCAA Tournament 2nd Round)

(2015-16..)
Playing at Home___________________________13-3
Playing on the Road_ ________________________7-6
Playing at a Neutral Site______________________1-1
Scoring 90-Plus Points_ ______________________3-0
Scoring 80-Plus Points_ ______________________7-0
Scoring 70-Plus Points_ _____________________13-1
Scoring 60-Plus Points_ _____________________17-1
Scoring Under 60 Points_ _____________________3-9
Allowing Under 60 Points_ ___________________16-3
Allowing Under 50 Points_ ____________________9-1
Allowing Under 40 Points_ ____________________3-0
Leading at Halftime_ _______________________18-0
Trailing at Halftime_________________________3-10
Tied at Halftime____________________________1-0
Outrebounding Opponent_ ___________________21-4
Being Outrebounded_________________________0-5
Rebounds Tied_____________________________1-1
Higher Field Goal Percentage__________________19-0
Lower Field Goal Percentage__________________3-10
Fewer Turnovers___________________________11-0
More Turnovers_ _________________________ 11-10
Turnovers Tied____________________________ N/A
40-Plus Field Goal Percentage_________________19-2
Under 40% Field Goal Percentage_ ______________3-8
Over 30% 3-Point Field Goal Percentage__________14-5
Under 30% 3-Point Field Goal Percentage__________8-5
90-Plus Free Throw Percentage_________________1-1
80-Plus Free Throw Percentage_________________8-6
70-Plus Free Throw Percentage________________15-8
Under 70% Free Throw Percentage_ _____________7-2
20-Plus 3-Point Attempts_____________________13-8
Under 20 3-Point Attempts_ ___________________9-2
More Free Throw Attempts___________________13-3
Fewer Free Throw Attempts_ __________________7-7
Tied Free Throw Attempts_____________________1-0
More Made Free Throws_____________________16-3
Fewer Made Free Throws_____________________7-5
Made Free Throws Tied______________________0-1
40-Plus Free Throw Attempts___________________1-0
30-Plus Free Throw Attempts___________________1-0
20-Plus Free Throw Attempts__________________12-2
Under 20 Free Throw Attempts_ _______________10-8
20-Plus Turnovers Forced______________________3-0
15-Plus Turnovers Forced_____________________14-3
10-Plus Turnovers Forced_____________________18-9
15-Plus Turnovers__________________________15-8
Under 15 Turnovers__________________________6-1
20-Plus Assists_____________________________5-1
15-Plus Assists____________________________15-1
Under 15 Assists_ __________________________7-8
More 3-Pointers___________________________15-6
Fewer 3-Pointers_ __________________________6-3
Tied 3-Pointers_____________________________1-1
1-Possession Games________________________ N/A
Final Margin 10 Points or Less__________________4-5
Final Margin 5 Points or Less___________________1-3
Overtime Games____________________________0-1
With a 40-Point Scorer_______________________1-0
With a 30-Point Scorer_______________________1-0
With a 20-Point Scorer______________________12-3
With a 10-Plus Rebounder_____________________7-3
Wearing White Jerseys_ ____________________13-3
Wearing Black Jerseys_______________________4-1
Wearing Anthracite Jerseys_ __________________3-5
Wearing Gold Jerseys________________________1-1
Wearing Pink Jerseys________________________1-0

MIZZOU’S RECORD WHEN... LAST TIME IT HAPPENED...



5      @MIZZOUWBB EXH IB IT ION GAME 1 :  CENTRAL  MISSOURI

W O M E N ’ S  B A S K E T B A L L

HEAD COACH ROBIN PINGETON

@COACHPINGETON

- 7TH SEASON AT MIZZOU
- 22ND SEASON AS A HEAD COACH

HOMETOWN: ATKINS, IOWA
ALMA MATER: ST. AMBROSE, 1990

MIZZOU RECORD: 101-89 
CAREER RECORD: 436-246 

Since stepping foot on Mizzou’s campus in 2010, head coach Robin Pingeton has led the 
Mizzou Women’s Basketball program to greater heights each and every season. Pingeton 
is entering her seventh season at the helm after the Tigers completed the best campaign 
during her tenure in 2016-17, winning 22 games.

Under Pingeton’s guidance, the program’s success on and off the court helped produce 
the nation’s largest attendance increase as Mizzou fans came out in droves to support the 
team last season. Mizzou Arena welcomed an average of 3,990 fans per game, including 
a facility-record 7,989 fans for a showdown with Tennessee.

Mizzou faithful were rewarded for their support as the Tigers posted their fourth consecu-
tive winning season for the first time since 1986-90. Mizzou spent eight weeks in the AP 
Top 25 poll and finished with eight conference victories for the first time in more than a 
decade, highlighted by victories over No. 6 Mississippi State and No. 22 Florida.

Pingeton’s squad capped the season with the program’s 10th NCAA Tournament appear-
ance. Mizzou entered the Big Dance as a No. 10 seed and knocked off seventh-seeded 
BYU, 78-69, in the opening round to seal its first NCAA Tournament victory since 2001.  

At season’s end, both Sophie Cunningham and Jordan Frericks received recognitions for 
outstanding campaigns. Cunningham became the first SEC Freshman of the Year in pro-
gram history and was one of eight finalists for the USBWA National Freshman of the Year 
award. Frericks took home Second-Team All-SEC honors after surpassing the 1,000-ca-
reer point mark during her junior season.

Pingeton’s system, defined by relentless hard work, also excelled in the classroom. The 
Tigers finished with a 2016 Spring Team GPA of 3.31, which is the highest ever recorded 
in program history. Additionally, redshirt senior Lindsey Cunningham was inducted into 
the Mizzou 39 Class of 2016, the most prestigious honor a student can receive at the 
University of Missouri.

Pingeton has restored a proud Missouri women’s basketball tradition and has recorded a 
101-89 (.532) record over her six seasons with her teams averaging 19 wins per year over 
the last three seasons. In 21 years overall as a head coach, Pingeton’s teams have gone 
436-246 (.639). She has led her squads to postseason play 14 times and has mentored 
34 all-conference honorees, seven Academic All-Americans, six All-Americans and five 
conference Players of the Year. She has won three regular season conference titles, two 
postseason conference tournaments and has twice been named the conference Coach 
of the Year.

In 2014-15, the Tigers finished 19-14, the highest win total for the program since 2005-06. 
Mizzou earned victories in each of the first two rounds of the WNIT. The squad featured a 
stifling defense, which ranked 12th in the country in opponent field goal percentage (35.1) 
and 17th in the nation with 29.0 defensive rebounds per game. It was also a banner year 
for the offense as the Tigers drained 49 more 3-pointers than any other school in the SEC 
and finished 31st nationally with 249 triples throughout the season. 

On Feb. 26, 2015, Mizzou upset No. 12 Texas A&M, 70-69, and ended a 17-game home 
winning streak for the Aggies in College Station when Maddie Stock drained a game-
winning 3-pointer with less than a second remaining. 

The Tigers earned WNIT victories at Northern Iowa and at Kansas State to advance to 
the quarterfinals for the first time in 12 years. In a record-setting performance against 
K-State in the second round, Mizzou earned a 67-48 win, with the 19-point margin of 
victory serving as the largest in postseason annals for the Tigers. In that contest, the 
Tigers dominated the glass with a 50-31 rebounding margin which also established a 
new postseason program record. Morgan Eye tied a WNIT record with nine 3-pointers to 
lead the offense on a landmark afternoon.

Jordan Frericks earned second-team All-SEC honors and honorable mention All-SEC rec-
ognition from the Associated Press after leading the conference with 9.9 rebounds per 
game, which is the highest average by a Tiger since the 1997-98 campaign. Her 327 total 

	
	 PINGETON BY THE NUMBERS
	 34 – All-Conference players
	 22 – Seasons of head coaching experience
	 14 – Postseason tournament appearances
	 7 – Academic All-Americans
	 6 – All-Americans
	 5 – Conference Players of the Year
	 3 – Regular season conference championship titles
	 2 – Conference tournament championships
	 2 – Conference Coach of the Year Awards

	 HEAD COACHING RECORD
	 MIZZOU 	
	 2010-11 	 13-18 (.419)  
	 2011-12 	 13-18 (.419)
	 2012-13	 17-15 (.531)
	 2013-14	 17-14 (.548)
	 2014-15  	 19-14 (.576)
	 2015-16	 22-10 (.688)
	 7th Season 	 101-89 (.532)  

	 ILLINOIS STATE 	
	 2003-04 	 16-13 (.552)  
	 2004-05 	 13-18 (.419) 
	 2005-06 	 12-16 (.429)  
	 2006-07 	 22-11 (.667)  
	 2007-08 	 26-7 (.788) 
	 2008-09 	 27-8 (.771) 
	 2009-10 	 28-8 (.778) 
	 7 Seasons 	 144-81 (.640)  

	 ST. AMBROSE 	
	 1992-93  	 22-8 (.733)  
	 1993-94  	 25-7 (.781) 
	 1994-95  	 19-11(.633)  
	 1995-96  	 29-6 (.833) 
	 1996-97  	 27-7 (.794) 
	 1997-98  	 20-15 (.571)  
	 1998-99  	 19-15 (.559) 
	 1999-00	 30-7 (.811) 
	 8 Seasons 	 191-76 (.716)  

	 CAREER HEAD COACHING RECORD 
	 22NDSeason 		  436-246 (.641) 
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rebounds rank third in Mizzou single-season history and are the most since Renee Kelly’s 
record of 395 set in 1985-86. Frericks tied a program record with 33 starts, equaling Lorraine 
Ferret’s mark that had stood since 1980-81.

Eye closed her illustrious career with 367 baskets from beyond the arc, which is 141 more 
than any other player to ever wear a Tiger uniform. Following the season, she was invited 
to the State Farm College Women’s 3-Point Championship at the Final Four in Indianapolis.

With one season of SEC play under their belt, Pingeton’s Tigers came into the 2013-14 
season with a vengeance, recording wins over two ranked foes in No. 25 Georgia and No. 
16 Vanderbilt. The Tigers closed the season with a 17-14 record and advanced to the WNIT 
for the second year in a row. Mizzou broke its own 3-point shooting records with 292 made 
3-pointers. The number stands not only as the most in Missouri history but also established 
an SEC record. In addition, Pingeton’s squad topped Bradley early in the season, 126-55, to 
set the school’s single-game and single-half scoring records.

Pingeton’s recruiting talents were once again on display in 2013-14 as Mizzou’s three true 
freshmen proved to be the most productive incoming class since the 1996-97 season. The 
trio of newcomers, Frericks, Kayla McDowell and Sierra Michaelis averaged 17.9 points per 
game on 44.4 percent shooting while pulling down 13.5 rebounds and dishing out 2.6 as-
sists per game. Pingeton’s Tigers were successful from top-to-bottom as first-team All-SEC 
selection Bri Kulas ranked among the conference scoring leaders by averaging 18.3 points 
per game. Kulas became Mizzou’s seventh WNBA draft pick as she was selected by the San 
Antonio Stars in the third round (28th overall) of the 2014 WNBA Draft.

Pingeton’s Tigers have also successfully proven themselves as standouts off the court as 
several Tigers were again given academic honors from the SEC. Lianna Doty was named 
SEC Scholar Athlete of the Year in 2013-14. Under Pingeton’s tutelage, Missouri has seen 
a consistent increase in academic recognition each season as Lindsey Cunningham, Doty, 
Eye, Bree Fowler, Frericks, McDowell, Juanita Robinson, Maddie and Morgan Stock were 
all named to the SEC Winter Academic Honor Roll in 2014-15. Missouri has also consis-
tently worked to better the Columbia area by volunteering in the community. The Tigers 
put in more than 350 hours of community service during the 2013-14 season, 333 hours in 
2012-13 and 325 hours in 2014-15.

During Mizzou’s inaugural season in the SEC, the Tigers showed that they would be a force 
to be reckoned with under Pingeton’s guidance. In addition to setting numerous school and 
SEC records, the Tigers posted a 17-15 record, made the postseason for the first time since 
2007 and knocked off three top 25 teams on the way to a respectable finish in the confer-
ence. Eye lit up the nets on her way to finishing the year as one of, if not the best, 3-point 
shooters in the NCAA. Eye led the country in 3-point shooting, set the Mizzou single-game 
record for triples (11) and set the SEC record for treys in a season (112).

The 2012-13 season under Pingeton showed that a solid foundation had been laid for Miz-
zou Women’s Basketball. Not only did the Tigers knock off 12th-ranked South Carolina and 
NCAA Tournament-bound Florida, but the Tigers took down perennial power Tennessee in 
a victory that many of her peers say was a “program-changer.” Through the recruiting ef-
forts of Pingeton and her staff, three Tigers earned SEC recognition for their efforts and 
contributions on the court. Kulas was named second-team All-SEC, Doty made the SEC 
All-Freshman Team and Eye was recognized as the SEC Co-6th Woman of the Year. Follow-
ing the season, four Tigers were named to the SEC Winter Academic Honor Roll and five 
freshmen were named to the 2012-13 SEC First-Year Academic Honor Roll.

Pingeton reinvigorated the Tigers program from the moment she stepped on-campus in 
Columbia. During her initial season, Missouri posted a 13-18 record and 5-11 mark in Big 
12 Conference play, the best for the team since 2006-07. The Tigers accomplished those 
feats despite playing the seventh-toughest schedule in the nation, a slate that featured 
16 games against teams who qualified for the NCAA Tournament and 10 games against 
ranked opponents.

Mizzou recorded three wins against ranked foes, defeating No. 12 Georgetown, No. 22 
Texas and No. 23 Iowa State. The three wins over ranked opponents were the most for the 
Tigers since the 2000-01 season. Additionally, Mizzou’s win over Texas ended a 12-game 
losing streak to the Longhorns dating back to 2001, and was only the second time the Tigers 
had ever defeated the Longhorns.

Success for the Tigers continued in the 2011-12 season as Mizzou started out with a 10-1 
record, the program’s best start since the 2006-07 season when Mizzou began the year 
12-1. Under Pingeton’s direction, the Tigers went undefeated through the first five games 
for the first time since 1997. With Pingeton’s leadership, Christine Flores became the first 
Tiger to record a triple-double since 1995. Flores set several records at Mizzou, including 
the most blocks in her career (209) and in a single season (93) before being drafted by the 
Phoenix Mercury in the third round (30th overall) of the WNBA Draft.

Before taking the reins at Mizzou on April 8, 2010, Pingeton spent seven years leading 
the Illinois State Redbirds, where she amassed a 144-81 (.640) record and brought the 
Redbird program back to national prominence. During her tenure, she led the school to 
three straight Missouri Valley Conference Regular Season titles, two State Farm Mis-
souri Valley Conference Tournament championships, a school-best four straight 20-win 
seasons, two NCAA Tournament berths and three WNIT appearances en route to Mis-
souri Valley Coach of the Year honors in 2004 and 2010. During her last three seasons in 
Normal, Pingeton compiled an 81-23 (.779) mark to put together the best three-year span 
in Illinois State history.

In 2009-10, Pingeton led the Redbirds to a third consecutive Missouri Valley Conference 
regular season title, the semifinals of the WNIT and a 28-8 record. During Illinois State’s 
WNIT run, the team earned wins over Butler, Purdue, Illinois and Kansas. The 28 wins 
tied the 1980-81 Illinois State team for the most in program history and marked the 
fourth straight year the team won at least 22 games. Pingeton’s efforts garnered Russell 
Athletic/Women’s Basketball Coaches Association Region 6 Coach of the Year and Mis-
souri Valley Conference Coach of the Year accolades.

In 2008-09, Pingeton’s squad went 27-8 and had a 16-5 mark in The Valley as the team 
earned its first ever outright Missouri Valley regular season title and advanced to the 
WNIT semifinals. One year earlier, the Redbirds went 26-7, posted the second-best 
winning percentage (.788) in school history, earned a trip to the NCAA Tournament and 
claimed the State Farm Missouri Valley Conference Tournament title and a share of the 
regular season crown.

In her first year on the Illinois State sideline, Pingeton earned Missouri Valley Conference 
Coach of the Year honors after going 16-13, the first winning season for the Redbirds in 
seven years. The following year, Illinois State earned its first NCAA Tournament berth 
since 1989 after claiming the Missouri Valley Conference Tournament championship. 
Pingeton then led the team to a 22-11 record in 2006-07, Illinois State’s first 20-win 
season since 1989-90. 

Before taking over at Illinois State, Pingeton spent three seasons as an assistant coach 
on Bill Fennelly’s staff at Iowa State, including the 2002-03 season as the associate head 
coach. During her time in Ames, the Cyclones went 66-33, made two NCAA Tournament 
appearances and won the 2001 Big 12 Tournament title.

Pingeton started her head coaching career in 1992 at St. Ambrose, her alma mater. In 
eight seasons, the Bees qualified for five NAIA National Tournaments, including Elite 
Eight berths in 1996 and 2000. Pingeton was named the conference coach of the year 
three times and the NAIA Kodak District Coach of the Year in 2000.

A 1990 graduate of St. Ambrose, Pingeton stands as the school’s all-time scoring leader 
with 2,502 points and earned All-American honors in basketball and softball. She also 
played three seasons of professional basketball in the Women’s Basketball Association.

Pingeton and her husband, Rich, are the proud parents of two sons, Blake, born June 9, 
2006, and Zach, born July 5, 2011. In her limited spare time, Pingeton enjoys spending 
time with her family on their boat and playing golf.
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1 • LIANNA DOTY • 5-7 • G • R-SR. • ST. LOUIS, MO. (KIRKWOOD)

Ranks 3rd in program history with 373 career assists

Major: Mechanical Engineering

Awards and Honors
2012-13 SEC All-Freshman Team, 2012-13 SEC Freshman of the Week (Feb. 4)
2013-14 SEC Scholar Athlete of the Year, 2013-14, 2015-16 SEC Community Service Team

CAREER-HIGHS

Points...........................................................21 vs. UMKC, 11/26/13
3-Pointers...............................................4 vs. Minnesota, 11/24/12
Free Throws......................................6 vs. Wichita State, 11/22/12 
Rebounds..................................................... 10 vs. Florida, 1/31/13
Assists................................10, 2 times, last vs. Belmont, 12/16/13
Steals.......................................6, 2 times, last vs. UMKC, 11/26/13
Blocks.........................................................................................N/A
Minutes........................................ 39 at Mississippi State, 1/26/13

Individual Career History

CUNNINGHAM, Lindsey

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2013-14 31-0 345/11.1 15-39  . 3 8 5 1-6  . 1 6 7 16-26  . 6 1 5 6 34 40 1.3 27 0 53 44 3 9 47 1.5
2014-15 33-31 871/26.4 35-95  . 3 6 8 9-27  . 3 3 3 34-47  . 7 2 3 19 84 103 3.1 70 2 91 70 4 13 113 3.4
2015-16 32-31 774/24.2 41-99  . 4 1 4 26-55  . 4 7 3 34-42  . 8 1 0 12 71 83 2.6 59 3 106 68 7 19 142 4.4
TOTAL 96-62 1990/20.7 91-233  . 3 9 1 36-88  . 4 0 9 84-115  . 7 3 0 37 189 226 2.4 156 5 250 182 14 41 302 3.1

CUNNINGHAM, Sophie

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2015-16 32-32 964/30.1 149-297  . 5 0 2 37-104  . 3 5 6 113-136  . 8 3 1 46 141 187 5.8 97 4 95 77 17 36 448 14.0
TOTAL 32-32 964/30.1 149-297  . 5 0 2 37-104  . 3 5 6 113-136  . 8 3 1 46 141 187 5.8 97 4 95 77 17 36 448 14.0

DOTY, Lianna

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2012-13 32-23 798/24.9 64-175  . 3 6 6 20-57  . 3 5 1 49-69  . 7 1 0 14 77 91 2.8 107 8 151 151 0 56 197 6.2
2013-14 31-31 878/28.3 53-142  . 3 7 3 17-52  . 3 2 7 36-57  . 6 3 2 20 90 110 3.5 107 8 175 100 0 53 159 5.1
2015-16 32-1 398/12.4 12-25  . 4 8 0 4-8  . 5 0 0 12-26  . 4 6 2 7 31 38 1.2 70 2 47 48 0 34 40 1.3
TOTAL 95-55 2074/21.8 129-342  . 3 7 7 41-117  . 3 5 0 97-152  . 6 3 8 41 198 239 2.5 284 18 373 299 0 143 396 4.2

FRERICKS, Jordan

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2013-14 31-24 699/22.5 91-189  . 4 8 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 53-79  . 6 7 1 73 142 215 6.9 106 7 42 49 38 41 235 7.6
2014-15 33-33 950/28.8 161-335  . 4 8 1 0-3  . 0 0 0 113-191  . 5 9 2 123 204 327 9.9 117 8 53 89 46 49 435 13.2
2015-16 32-32 834/26.1 151-274  . 5 5 1 0-3  . 0 0 0 85-127  . 6 6 9 87 160 247 7.7 100 7 44 75 24 39 387 12.1
TOTAL 96-89 2483/25.9 403-798  . 5 0 5 0-6  . 0 0 0 251-397  . 6 3 2 283 506 789 8.2 323 22 139 213 108 129 1057 11.0

HUDYN, Michelle

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2012-13 30-0 221/7.4 18-51  . 3 5 3 1-7  . 1 4 3 4-6  . 6 6 7 14 34 48 1.6 16 0 7 5 9 5 41 1.4
2013-14 21-0 108/5.1 10-27  . 3 7 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 12 20 32 1.5 7 0 1 2 3 1 21 1.0
2014-15 23-11 379/16.5 45-89  . 5 0 6 0-3  . 0 0 0 7-13  . 5 3 8 16 59 75 3.3 40 0 14 27 11 7 97 4.2
2015-16 30-4 208/6.9 16-51  . 3 1 4 5-11  . 4 5 5 2-4  . 5 0 0 13 30 43 1.4 27 1 5 12 10 8 39 1.3
TOTAL 104-15 916/8.8 89-218  . 4 0 8 7-23  . 3 0 4 13-24  . 5 4 2 55 143 198 1.9 90 1 27 46 33 21 198 1.9

McDOWELL, Kayla

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2013-14 31-8 595/19.2 80-182  . 4 4 0 6-10  . 6 0 0 29-40  . 7 2 5 43 95 138 4.5 57 1 22 48 16 11 195 6.3
2014-15 9-9 212/23.6 32-70  . 4 5 7 3-7  . 4 2 9 9-17  . 5 2 9 19 44 63 7.0 20 0 10 23 3 6 76 8.4
2015-16 30-0 368/12.3 39-100  . 3 9 0 5-22  . 2 2 7 25-30  . 8 3 3 29 56 85 2.8 33 0 19 32 6 9 108 3.6
TOTAL 70-17 1175/16.8 151-352  . 4 2 9 14-39  . 3 5 9 63-87  . 7 2 4 91 195 286 4.1 110 1 51 103 25 26 379 5.4

MICHAELIS, Sierra

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2013-14 25-7 288/11.5 42-108  . 3 8 9 19-50  . 3 8 0 23-32  . 7 1 9 23 44 67 2.7 37 1 17 24 3 14 126 5.0
2014-15 33-21 766/23.2 125-289  . 4 3 3 46-120  . 3 8 3 46-63  . 7 3 0 49 115 164 5.0 89 5 78 102 5 32 342 10.4
2015-16 32-24 607/19.0 96-236  . 4 0 7 51-147  . 3 4 7 29-38  . 7 6 3 15 71 86 2.7 70 1 52 69 3 30 272 8.5
TOTAL 90-52 1661/18.5 263-633  . 4 1 5 116-317  . 3 6 6 98-133  . 7 3 7 87 230 317 3.5 196 7 147 195 11 76 740 8.2

MIZZOU WOMEN'S BASKETBALL
Mizzou Individual Game-by-Game (as of Oct 31, 2016)

All games

#01 DOTY, Lianna

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
at Missouri State 11-13-15 * 12 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-2  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 4 0 4 0 0 3 3.0
ARKANSAS-PINE BLUFF 11-16-15 16 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 4 4 2.0 4 2 1 0 1 2 2.5
at Wichita State 11-18-15 16 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 1.7 3 1 2 0 1 2 2.3
WAKE FOREST 11-22-15 7 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 1.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.8
SIU EDWARDSVILLE 11-24-15 21 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 3 3 1.8 2 2 2 0 5 1 1.6
vs Northeastern 11-27-15 12 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 1.8 3 2 0 0 0 2 1.7
at Saint Mary's (CA) 11-28-15 19 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 2 2 1.9 3 3 2 0 2 0 1.4
SOUTHEAST MISSOURI 12-2-15 13 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 1 2 3 2.0 1 3 2 0 3 0 1.3
LOYOLA MARYMOUNT 12-7-15 9 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.8 2 1 1 0 0 0 1.1
at Colorado 12-12-15 9 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.6 0 2 0 0 1 0 1.0
LAMAR 12-20-15 16 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 1.5 3 2 1 0 4 0 0.9
TEXAS STATE 12-21-15 9 2-2 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 1.5 0 2 3 0 2 5 1.3
CHARLOTTE 12-29-15 12 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.4 4 3 5 0 3 2 1.3
TENNESSEE 01-04-16 15 2-2 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 1.4 3 0 2 0 1 5 1.6
at Georgia 01-07-16 28 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-4  . 5 0 0 1 1 2 1.4 5 2 0 0 1 4 1.7
at #2 South Carolina 01-10-16 9 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 1.5 3 1 3 0 1 2 1.8
#6/#11 MISSISSIPPI STAT 01-14-16 11 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 1.4 2 1 0 0 1 1 1.7
at ARKANSAS 01-17-16 11 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 1.4 3 0 3 0 1 2 1.7
at #12 Texas A&M 01-21-16 27 0-4  . 0 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 2 3 1.5 5 5 1 0 2 0 1.6
#22 FLORIDA 01-24-16 7 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 1.5 1 1 0 0 1 2 1.7
LSU 01-28-16 15 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 2 2 1.5 3 0 4 0 1 0 1.6
at Ole Miss 01-31-16 14 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 1 2 1.5 2 1 2 0 0 0 1.5
GEORGIA 02-04-16 15 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-4  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 1.4 0 2 0 0 0 1 1.5
at #6/#11 Mississippi State 02-07-16 9 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.4 4 1 3 0 0 0 1.4
ALABAMA 02-11-16 13 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 2 2 1.4 3 1 2 0 0 3 1.5
ARKANSAS 02-14-16 12 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 1.4 0 5 0 0 2 0 1.4
at Auburn 02-21-16 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 1 1 1.4 0 0 0 0 0 1 1.4
at #15/14 KENTUCKY 02-25-16 16 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.3 3 3 2 0 0 0 1.4
VANDERBILT 02-28-16 7 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.3 1 0 1 0 0 2 1.4
vs Auburn 03-03-16 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.2 1 0 1 0 0 0 1.3
vs BYU 03-19-16 10 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.2 1 1 1 0 1 0 1.3
at Texas 03-21-16 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 1.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.3
Totals 1 398 12-25  . 4 8 0 4-8  . 5 0 0 12-26  . 4 6 2 7 31 38 1.2 70 47 48 0 34 40 1.3

Games played: 32
Minutes/game: 12.4
Points/game: 1.3
FG Pct: 48.0
3FG Pct: 50.0
FT Pct: 46.2

Rebounds/game: 1.2
Assists/game: 1.5
Turnovers/game: 1.5
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.0
Steals/game: 1.1
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W O M E N ’ S  B A S K E T B A L L

2 • JORDAN ROUNDTREE • 5-9 • G • FR. • ST. LOUIS, MO. (KIRKWOOD)

High School: Ranked a three-star prospect and the No. 148 recruit nationally in the Blue Star Report Top 300 
rankings for the class of 2016 ... First-team all-state honoree as a senior ... Gatorade Missouri Player of the 
Year nominee ... Miss Show-Me Basketball finalist ... First-team All-Suburban XII South Conference selection 
... St. Louis Post-Dispatch first-team all-metro ... St. Louis American Newspaper Metro Co-Player of the Year 
... USA Today All-Missouri Girls Team member ... Army Reserve National Scholar-Athlete ... Led her team to a 
sectional title and first appearance in the state final, finishing as the Class 5 runner-up ... Received St. Louis 
Post-Dispatch and FOX 2/Arby’s Athlete of the Week recognition on multiple occasions ... Finished career 
with 1,595 points ... Averaged 17 points and six rebounds per game as a senior ... Averaged over 14 points 
per game as a junior ... Notched 16.9 points, 4.0 rebounds and 2.3 assists per contest as a sophomore at 
Parkway West High School ... All-state honoree in track and field ... Competed for the Missouri Phenom in 
AAU competition ... Phenom were the 2014 Super 64 national champions, 2014 Adidas national champions 
... 2014 Adidas 3 Stripe All-American and National Championship All-Tournament Team member ... Ran of 
the 4x400 relay team that finished second in the state finals and placed seventh individually in the 400-meter 
dash at the state meet ... National Honor Society member that graduated with a 3.9 grade point average.

Personal: Born Nov. 1, 1997 ... Daughter of Bill and Teana Roundtree ... Father was a basketball standout 
at Mizzou from 1982-86 ... Cousin, Dedrick Harrington, played football at Mizzou from 2003-06 and profes-
sionally for the Dallas Cowboys, Indianapolis Colts and St. Louis Rams ... Majoring in Sport Management ... 
Enjoys cooking, listening to music, working out, watching movies and reading ... Favorite basketball player 
is Stephen Curry ... Chose Mizzou over Texas A&M, Missouri State, Saint Louis, Memphis, DePaul, SIU Ed-
wardsville, UT Arlington and Georgia Southern.

Major: Sport Management
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3 • SOPHIE CUNNINGHAM • 6-1 • G • SO. • COLUMBIA, MO. (ROCK BRIDGE)
SEC Freshman of the Year (Coaches, AP); Second-team All-SEC (Coaches); honorable mention All-SEC (AP)
SEC-record 6 Freshman of the Week Awards
1 of 8 finalists for USBWA National Freshman of the Year
Team's leading scorer (13.7), 2nd in rebounding (5.8) & assists (2.9), 3rd in steals (1.1)
2nd-most points (425), made free throws (105) ever by a Mizzou freshman
Set a program record with 42 points vs. Wake Forest on Nov. 22, 2015 in only her 4th career game

Major: Undeclared

MIZZOU WOMEN'S BASKETBALL
Mizzou Individual Game-by-Game (as of Oct 31, 2016)

All games

#03 CUNNINGHAM, Sophie

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
at Missouri State 11-13-15 * 25 7-11  . 6 3 6 2-4  . 5 0 0 7-8  . 8 7 5 5 5 10 10.0 4 5 4 1 3 23 23.0
ARKANSAS-PINE BLUFF 11-16-15 * 20 5-9  . 5 5 6 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 5 6 8.0 0 3 2 0 3 11 17.0
at Wichita State 11-18-15 * 37 3-6  . 5 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 4-4 1.000 0 5 5 7.0 3 2 3 1 2 10 14.7
WAKE FOREST 11-22-15 * 33 13-18  . 7 2 2 6-8  . 7 5 0 10-12  . 8 3 3 3 5 8 7.3 3 4 3 0 3 42 21.5
SIU EDWARDSVILLE 11-24-15 * 17 3-5  . 6 0 0 2-3  . 6 6 7 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 6.2 1 1 0 0 0 10 19.2
vs Northeastern 11-27-15 * 35 0-4  . 0 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 1 2 5.5 2 7 0 0 0 0 16.0
at Saint Mary's (CA) 11-28-15 * 25 4-10  . 4 0 0 2-5  . 4 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 4 6 5.6 3 4 1 2 0 10 15.1
SOUTHEAST MISSOURI 12-2-15 * 22 6-10  . 6 0 0 1-3  . 3 3 3 2-2 1.000 3 3 6 5.6 1 3 0 1 1 15 15.1
LOYOLA MARYMOUNT 12-7-15 * 22 9-11  . 8 1 8 3-3 1.000 2-2 1.000 1 4 5 5.6 1 2 1 1 3 23 16.0
at Colorado 12-12-15 * 32 2-8  . 2 5 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 3-4  . 7 5 0 3 5 8 5.8 4 3 2 0 1 7 15.1
LAMAR 12-20-15 * 20 9-11  . 8 1 8 4-6  . 6 6 7 5-5 1.000 2 4 6 5.8 3 3 0 0 0 27 16.2
TEXAS STATE 12-21-15 * 35 9-13  . 6 9 2 1-3  . 3 3 3 2-2 1.000 2 7 9 6.1 2 3 2 0 1 21 16.6
CHARLOTTE 12-29-15 * 23 2-5  . 4 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 1 1 5.7 4 3 2 1 0 5 15.7
TENNESSEE 01-04-16 * 36 4-10  . 4 0 0 0-3  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 3 3 6 5.7 4 0 2 1 0 8 15.1
at Georgia 01-07-16 * 34 2-7  . 2 8 6 1-2  . 5 0 0 2-6  . 3 3 3 1 5 6 5.7 4 1 2 0 1 7 14.6
at #2 South Carolina 01-10-16 * 24 4-13  . 3 0 8 1-5  . 2 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 2 2 5.5 5 0 1 0 1 9 14.3
#6/#11 MISSISSIPPI STAT 01-14-16 * 27 8-14  . 5 7 1 1-4  . 2 5 0 5-6  . 8 3 3 1 6 7 5.6 3 3 4 0 1 22 14.7
at ARKANSAS 01-17-16 * 32 1-8  . 1 2 5 1-4  . 2 5 0 3-4  . 7 5 0 1 5 6 5.6 4 4 2 1 2 6 14.2
at #12 Texas A&M 01-21-16 * 23 3-8  . 3 7 5 0-2  . 0 0 0 3-4  . 7 5 0 1 1 2 5.4 5 3 4 1 0 9 13.9
#22 FLORIDA 01-24-16 * 18 2-3  . 6 6 7 0-1  . 0 0 0 8-8 1.000 1 2 3 5.3 5 1 4 0 0 12 13.9
LSU 01-28-16 * 28 1-6  . 1 6 7 0-3  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 1 2 3 5.2 2 2 2 1 3 3 13.3
at Ole Miss 01-31-16 * 37 5-14  . 3 5 7 0-3  . 0 0 0 0-4  . 0 0 0 3 8 11 5.5 1 5 4 0 0 10 13.2
GEORGIA 02-04-16 * 38 7-14  . 5 0 0 1-5  . 2 0 0 2-2 1.000 1 7 8 5.6 5 4 3 1 1 17 13.3
at #6/#11 Mississippi State 02-07-16 * 39 5-11  . 4 5 5 0-1  . 0 0 0 3-4  . 7 5 0 1 4 5 5.5 2 1 4 1 0 13 13.3
ALABAMA 02-11-16 * 36 2-8  . 2 5 0 1-5  . 2 0 0 7-8  . 8 7 5 1 3 4 5.5 2 3 1 0 0 12 13.3
ARKANSAS 02-14-16 * 28 2-2 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 3 5 5.5 3 8 2 1 1 4 12.9
at Auburn 02-21-16 * 34 6-9  . 6 6 7 2-2 1.000 10-12  . 8 3 3 1 9 10 5.6 4 0 4 1 1 24 13.3
at #15/14 KENTUCKY 02-25-16 * 39 8-13  . 6 1 5 2-3  . 6 6 7 11-12  . 9 1 7 2 8 10 5.8 3 2 2 0 2 29 13.9
VANDERBILT 02-28-16 * 35 3-5  . 6 0 0 1-3  . 3 3 3 4-4 1.000 3 6 9 5.9 3 6 3 0 1 11 13.8
vs Auburn 03-03-16 * 38 1-5  . 2 0 0 1-3  . 3 3 3 2-2 1.000 0 5 5 5.9 3 3 6 1 0 5 13.5
vs BYU 03-19-16 * 34 7-10  . 7 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 6-7  . 8 5 7 0 5 5 5.8 4 2 4 0 3 20 13.7
at Texas 03-21-16 * 38 6-16  . 3 7 5 3-8  . 3 7 5 8-8 1.000 0 6 6 5.8 4 4 3 1 2 23 14.0
Totals 32 964 149-297  . 5 0 2 37-104  . 3 5 6 113-136  . 8 3 1 46 141 187 5.8 97 95 77 17 36 448 14.0

Games played: 32
Minutes/game: 30.1
Points/game: 14.0
FG Pct: 50.2
3FG Pct: 35.6
FT Pct: 83.1

Rebounds/game: 5.8
Assists/game: 3.0
Turnovers/game: 2.4
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.2
Steals/game: 1.1
Blocks/game: 0.5

CAREER-HIGHS

Points.............................................. 42 vs. Wake Forest, 11/22/15
3-Pointers......................................... 6 vs. Wake Forest, 11/22/15
Free Throws.............................................11 at Kentucky, 2/25/16
Rebounds................................................. 11 at Ole Miss, 1/31/16
Assists......................................................8 vs. Arkansas, 2/14/16
Steals......................................... 3, 6 times, last vs. BYU, 3/19/16
Blocks.................................................2 at Saint Mary’s, 11/28/15
Minutes............................ 39, 2 times, last at Kentucky, 2/25/16

Individual Career History

CUNNINGHAM, Lindsey

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2013-14 31-0 345/11.1 15-39  . 3 8 5 1-6  . 1 6 7 16-26  . 6 1 5 6 34 40 1.3 27 0 53 44 3 9 47 1.5
2014-15 33-31 871/26.4 35-95  . 3 6 8 9-27  . 3 3 3 34-47  . 7 2 3 19 84 103 3.1 70 2 91 70 4 13 113 3.4
2015-16 32-31 774/24.2 41-99  . 4 1 4 26-55  . 4 7 3 34-42  . 8 1 0 12 71 83 2.6 59 3 106 68 7 19 142 4.4
TOTAL 96-62 1990/20.7 91-233  . 3 9 1 36-88  . 4 0 9 84-115  . 7 3 0 37 189 226 2.4 156 5 250 182 14 41 302 3.1

CUNNINGHAM, Sophie

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2015-16 32-32 964/30.1 149-297  . 5 0 2 37-104  . 3 5 6 113-136  . 8 3 1 46 141 187 5.8 97 4 95 77 17 36 448 14.0
TOTAL 32-32 964/30.1 149-297  . 5 0 2 37-104  . 3 5 6 113-136  . 8 3 1 46 141 187 5.8 97 4 95 77 17 36 448 14.0

DOTY, Lianna

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2012-13 32-23 798/24.9 64-175  . 3 6 6 20-57  . 3 5 1 49-69  . 7 1 0 14 77 91 2.8 107 8 151 151 0 56 197 6.2
2013-14 31-31 878/28.3 53-142  . 3 7 3 17-52  . 3 2 7 36-57  . 6 3 2 20 90 110 3.5 107 8 175 100 0 53 159 5.1
2015-16 32-1 398/12.4 12-25  . 4 8 0 4-8  . 5 0 0 12-26  . 4 6 2 7 31 38 1.2 70 2 47 48 0 34 40 1.3
TOTAL 95-55 2074/21.8 129-342  . 3 7 7 41-117  . 3 5 0 97-152  . 6 3 8 41 198 239 2.5 284 18 373 299 0 143 396 4.2

FRERICKS, Jordan

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2013-14 31-24 699/22.5 91-189  . 4 8 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 53-79  . 6 7 1 73 142 215 6.9 106 7 42 49 38 41 235 7.6
2014-15 33-33 950/28.8 161-335  . 4 8 1 0-3  . 0 0 0 113-191  . 5 9 2 123 204 327 9.9 117 8 53 89 46 49 435 13.2
2015-16 32-32 834/26.1 151-274  . 5 5 1 0-3  . 0 0 0 85-127  . 6 6 9 87 160 247 7.7 100 7 44 75 24 39 387 12.1
TOTAL 96-89 2483/25.9 403-798  . 5 0 5 0-6  . 0 0 0 251-397  . 6 3 2 283 506 789 8.2 323 22 139 213 108 129 1057 11.0

HUDYN, Michelle

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2012-13 30-0 221/7.4 18-51  . 3 5 3 1-7  . 1 4 3 4-6  . 6 6 7 14 34 48 1.6 16 0 7 5 9 5 41 1.4
2013-14 21-0 108/5.1 10-27  . 3 7 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 12 20 32 1.5 7 0 1 2 3 1 21 1.0
2014-15 23-11 379/16.5 45-89  . 5 0 6 0-3  . 0 0 0 7-13  . 5 3 8 16 59 75 3.3 40 0 14 27 11 7 97 4.2
2015-16 30-4 208/6.9 16-51  . 3 1 4 5-11  . 4 5 5 2-4  . 5 0 0 13 30 43 1.4 27 1 5 12 10 8 39 1.3
TOTAL 104-15 916/8.8 89-218  . 4 0 8 7-23  . 3 0 4 13-24  . 5 4 2 55 143 198 1.9 90 1 27 46 33 21 198 1.9

McDOWELL, Kayla

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2013-14 31-8 595/19.2 80-182  . 4 4 0 6-10  . 6 0 0 29-40  . 7 2 5 43 95 138 4.5 57 1 22 48 16 11 195 6.3
2014-15 9-9 212/23.6 32-70  . 4 5 7 3-7  . 4 2 9 9-17  . 5 2 9 19 44 63 7.0 20 0 10 23 3 6 76 8.4
2015-16 30-0 368/12.3 39-100  . 3 9 0 5-22  . 2 2 7 25-30  . 8 3 3 29 56 85 2.8 33 0 19 32 6 9 108 3.6
TOTAL 70-17 1175/16.8 151-352  . 4 2 9 14-39  . 3 5 9 63-87  . 7 2 4 91 195 286 4.1 110 1 51 103 25 26 379 5.4

MICHAELIS, Sierra

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2013-14 25-7 288/11.5 42-108  . 3 8 9 19-50  . 3 8 0 23-32  . 7 1 9 23 44 67 2.7 37 1 17 24 3 14 126 5.0
2014-15 33-21 766/23.2 125-289  . 4 3 3 46-120  . 3 8 3 46-63  . 7 3 0 49 115 164 5.0 89 5 78 102 5 32 342 10.4
2015-16 32-24 607/19.0 96-236  . 4 0 7 51-147  . 3 4 7 29-38  . 7 6 3 15 71 86 2.7 70 1 52 69 3 30 272 8.5
TOTAL 90-52 1661/18.5 263-633  . 4 1 5 116-317  . 3 6 6 98-133  . 7 3 7 87 230 317 3.5 196 7 147 195 11 76 740 8.2
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4 • BRI PORTER • 6-3 • F • JR. • COLUMBIA, MO. (ROCK BRIDGE)
Major: Double majoring in Electrical Engineering and Physics

CAREER-HIGHS

Points..................................... 18 vs. Southeast Missouri, 11/17/14
3-Pointers.............................................. 1 at Texas A&M, 1/21/16
Free Throws.............................8 vs. SIU Edwardsville, 11/24/15 
Rebounds.......................... 8, vs. Arkansas-Pine Bluff, 11/16/15
Assists......................................................2 vs. Arkansas, 2/14/16
Steals...............................3, 4 times, last vs. Charlotte, 12/29/15
Blocks........................................................... 3 vs. Lamar, 12/20/15
Minutes..............................................27 at Wake Forest, 12/20/14

MIZZOU WOMEN'S BASKETBALL
Mizzou Individual Game-by-Game (as of Oct 31, 2016)

All games

#04 PORTER, Bri

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
at Missouri State 11-13-15 7 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 1 0 1 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 2 2.0
ARKANSAS-PINE BLUFF 11-16-15 15 6-11  . 5 4 5 0-1  . 0 0 0 4-6  . 6 6 7 5 3 8 4.5 0 0 0 1 3 16 9.0
at Wichita State 11-18-15 11 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 1 1 3.3 1 1 0 0 2 3 7.0
WAKE FOREST 11-22-15 11 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.5 1 0 1 0 0 0 5.3
SIU EDWARDSVILLE 11-24-15 21 0-4  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 8-8 1.000 1 2 3 2.6 0 0 1 1 1 8 5.8
vs Northeastern 11-27-15 6 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.2 0 0 2 0 1 0 4.8
at Saint Mary's (CA) 11-28-15 7 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 1 2 2.1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4.1
SOUTHEAST MISSOURI 12-2-15 14 4-5  . 8 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 1 3 2.3 1 0 0 1 1 8 4.6
LOYOLA MARYMOUNT 12-7-15 25 3-6  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 3 3 6 2.7 1 1 1 1 3 6 4.8
at Colorado 12-12-15 3 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.4 0 0 1 0 0 0 4.3
LAMAR 12-20-15 24 2-6  . 3 3 3 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 4 2 6 2.7 1 1 0 3 0 4 4.3
TEXAS STATE 12-21-15 11 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 2.6 1 1 1 0 0 0 3.9
CHARLOTTE 12-29-15 11 3-5  . 6 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 2 3 2.6 1 1 0 0 3 6 4.1
TENNESSEE 01-04-16 9 1-4  . 2 5 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 1 2 2.6 1 0 0 0 0 2 3.9
at Georgia 01-07-16 14 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 2.5 2 0 0 0 0 2 3.8
at #2 South Carolina 01-10-16 3 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 2.4 1 0 0 0 0 0 3.6
#6/#11 MISSISSIPPI STAT 01-14-16 12 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 3 3 2.4 0 1 1 0 0 0 3.4
at ARKANSAS 01-17-16 3 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 3.2
at #12 Texas A&M 01-21-16 12 1-3  . 3 3 3 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 1 3 2.3 0 0 0 0 0 3 3.2
#22 FLORIDA 01-24-16 7 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 3 4 2.4 2 1 1 0 0 0 3.0
LSU 01-28-16 * 19 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 2-4  . 5 0 0 0 1 1 2.3 0 0 2 0 0 4 3.0
at Ole Miss 01-31-16 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 2.3 0 0 1 1 0 0 2.9
GEORGIA 02-04-16 5 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.8
at #6/#11 Mississippi State 02-07-16 4 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 2.1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2.7
ALABAMA 02-11-16 6 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 3 3 2.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.6
ARKANSAS 02-14-16 16 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 3 4 2.2 0 2 1 0 1 0 2.5
at Auburn 02-21-16 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.1 0 0 2 0 0 0 2.4
at #15/14 KENTUCKY 02-25-16 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.3
VANDERBILT 02-28-16 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
vs Auburn 03-03-16 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
vs BYU 03-19-16 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.2
at Texas 03-21-16 9 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2.1
Totals 1 299 23-70  . 3 2 9 1-12  . 0 8 3 17-22  . 7 7 3 24 35 59 2.0 17 10 17 9 15 64 2.1

Games played: 30
Minutes/game: 10.0
Points/game: 2.1
FG Pct: 32.9
3FG Pct: 8.3
FT Pct: 77.3

Rebounds/game: 2.0
Assists/game: 0.3
Turnovers/game: 0.6
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.6
Steals/game: 0.5
Blocks/game: 0.3
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5 • LAUREN ALDRIDGE • 5-7 • G • JR. • MARSHFIELD, MO. (KANSAS/MARSHFIELD)

2015-16 (Kansas): Started all 31 games for the Jayhawks and averaged a team-leading 11.1 points, 2.4 
assists and 35.3 minutes per game … Also averaged 1.8 rebounds and 0.9 steals per contest … Scored in 
double figures a team-high 20 times, including nine of the first 10 games and each of the last six contests 
… Shot 37 percent (116-for-331) from the floor, 36 percent (60-for-169) from 3-point range and a team-
high 83 percent (52-for-63) from the free throw line … Scored a career-high 20 points and season-best 
seven assists vs. Oklahoma (2/20) … Notched 19 points and tied a career-high with 44 minutes played 
in an overtime victory over Navy (12/13) … Recorded 18 points vs. Creighton (12/2) … Also dished out 
seven assists vs. Texas Southern (11/15) in the season opener … Pulled down a career-best four rebounds 
vs. West Virginia (1/16) … Grabbed a season-high three steals at Texas (1/27), vs. Washington State 
(12/20) and vs. Texas Southern (11/15) … First-team Academic-All Big 12 selection … CoSIDA Academic 
All-District honoree.

2014-15 (Kansas): Earned a spot on the All-Big 12 Freshman Team after starting all 32 games and 
averaging a team-leading 5.0 assists and 35.0 minutes per contest … Ranked third in the Big 12 in assists 
(5.0) … Averaged 8.1 points, 1.9 rebounds and 1.2 steals per game ... Named Phillips 66 Big 12 Freshman 
of the Week (12/7) … Shot 37 percent from the field, 35 percent from 3-point range and 86 percent from 
the foul line … Scored in double figures 14 times … Notched a season-high 16 points at Oklahoma State 
(2/21), going a perfect 4-for-4 from 3-point range … Dished out a career-high 10 assists at TCU (2/17) 
… Finished with five-plus assists in 10 of the last 14 games … Grabbed a career-high five steals vs. 
West Virginia (1/24) … Played a career-high 44 minutes in an overtime contest at Creighton (12/22) … 
Academic All-Big 12 Rookie honoree.

High School: Four-time all-state selection and three-time Central Ozark Conference Player of the Year at 
Marshfield (Mo.) High School … Finalist for Miss Show-Me Basketball as a senior … Led Marshfield to 
four consecutive conference championships … As a senior, guided her squad to the District 10 title and a 
third-place finish in the MSHSAA Class 4 championship … Set school records for single-game assists and 
career and single-game 3-pointers.

Personal: Born May 13, 1996 … Daughter of Steve and Jennifer Aldridge … Has a brother, Tyler, and 
two sisters, Emily and Quinn … Father played baseball at Missouri State and mother competed in track 
and field and cross country at Missouri State … Graduated Summa Cum Laude in the top five percent of 
her class … Majoring in Political Science with a minor in American Constitutional Democracy … Plans to 
attend law school … Enjoys reading, hiking, kayaking and turkey hunting … Favorite basketball team is 
the Golden State Warriors … Favorite basketball players are the ‘Splash Brothers’ Stephen Curry and Klay 
Thompson … Also recruited by Florida, Nebraska and Missouri State.
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10 • JORDAN  CHAVIS • 5-7 • G • FR. • LEXINGTON, N.C. (CENTRAL DAVIDSON)

High School: Selected to the Associated Press All-State Team ... Named MVP of the North Carolina-South 
Carolina All-Star Game ... All-District 17 by the North Carolina Basketball Coaches Association ... Mid-Piedmont 
Conference Players of the Year, All-Conference Team ... Dispatch County Player of the Year ... My Davidson Sports 
All-County Team ... Winston-Salem Journal Player of the Year and All-West Team member ... Central Davidson 
Spartan Sportsmanship Award recipient.

Personal: Born July 27, 1998 ... Daughter of Rob and Hope Chavis ... Major is undeclared ... Enjoys playing games 
... Favorite basketball player is LeBron James ... Chose Mizzou over Rhode Island, Marshall, St. John’s, Xavier, 
Toledo, Charlotte, Appalachian State, Coastal Carolina, College of Charleston, Elon, High Point, Mercer, Radford, 
Tennessee Tech UNC Greensboro

Major: Undeclared
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11 • LINDSEY CUNNINGHAM • 6-0 • G • R-SR. • COLUMBIA, MO. (ROCK BRIDGE)
Team-leading 105 assists (3.4 per game)
Highest single-season 3-point shooting percentage (49.1) in Mizzou history
Ranks 2nd in 3-point shooting percentage (41.9) in program history
Selected for the Mizzou 39, most prestigious honor for a Mizzou student with senior academic standing

Major: Health Sciences with a minor in Business

CAREER-HIGHS

Points.......................................  16, 2 times, last vs. LSU, 1/28/16
3-Pointers............................... 3, 4 times, last vs. Auburn, 3/3/16
Free Throws............................... 5, 2 times, last vs. LSU, 1/28/16
Rebounds..................................................... 11 vs. Florida, 1/11/15
Assists..............................................14 vs. Texas State, 12/21/15
Steals............................................................. 3 at Auburn, 2/21/16
Blocks.............................. 1, 13 times, last vs. Alabama, 2/11/16
Minutes....................................................... 37 at Auburn, 2/21/16

MIZZOU WOMEN'S BASKETBALL
Mizzou Individual Game-by-Game (as of Oct 31, 2016)

All games

#11 CUNNINGHAM, Lindsey

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
at Missouri State 11-13-15 30 3-6  . 5 0 0 3-3 1.000 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 3 3 3.0 0 5 3 0 1 10 10.0
ARKANSAS-PINE BLUFF 11-16-15 * 17 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.5 1 1 0 1 0 0 5.0
at Wichita State 11-18-15 * 20 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 3 3 2.0 4 1 6 0 0 0 3.3
WAKE FOREST 11-22-15 * 33 0-5  . 0 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 3-4  . 7 5 0 2 5 7 3.3 3 6 6 0 0 3 3.3
SIU EDWARDSVILLE 11-24-15 * 13 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 4 4 3.4 1 4 1 0 0 2 3.0
vs Northeastern 11-27-15 * 29 6-7  . 8 5 7 2-2 1.000 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 3.3 0 3 2 0 0 16 5.2
at Saint Mary's (CA) 11-28-15 * 16 2-3  . 6 6 7 2-3  . 6 6 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 3.0 3 4 1 0 0 6 5.3
SOUTHEAST MISSOURI 12-2-15 * 10 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 2 2 2.9 2 0 1 0 0 0 4.6
LOYOLA MARYMOUNT 12-7-15 * 22 2-3  . 6 6 7 1-2  . 5 0 0 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 2.9 1 7 1 1 2 7 4.9
at Colorado 12-12-15 * 31 2-4  . 5 0 0 2-2 1.000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 2.8 0 2 0 0 2 8 5.2
LAMAR 12-20-15 * 17 3-4  . 7 5 0 3-4  . 7 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 5 6 3.1 1 6 1 1 0 9 5.5
TEXAS STATE 12-21-15 * 31 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 3-4  . 7 5 0 0 4 4 3.2 1 14 3 0 1 3 5.3
CHARLOTTE 12-29-15 * 27 1-3  . 3 3 3 1-3  . 3 3 3 3-4  . 7 5 0 0 2 2 3.1 3 5 3 0 1 6 5.4
TENNESSEE 01-04-16 * 29 1-4  . 2 5 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 3.1 2 4 3 0 2 4 5.3
at Georgia 01-07-16 * 12 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 3.0 0 2 2 0 0 2 5.1
at #2 South Carolina 01-10-16 * 23 1-3  . 3 3 3 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 2 2 2.9 2 1 4 0 0 3 4.9
#6/#11 MISSISSIPPI STAT 01-14-16 * 22 1-2  . 5 0 0 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 2 2 2.9 5 3 2 1 1 3 4.8
at ARKANSAS 01-17-16 * 26 1-2  . 5 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 2.8 5 1 1 1 0 5 4.8
at #12 Texas A&M 01-21-16 * 15 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 2.7 0 2 2 0 0 0 4.6
#22 FLORIDA 01-24-16 * 31 2-3  . 6 6 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-1 1.000 0 1 1 2.6 2 4 2 0 1 5 4.6
LSU 01-28-16 * 33 4-7  . 5 7 1 3-4  . 7 5 0 5-5 1.000 3 3 6 2.8 0 2 1 0 0 16 5.1
at Ole Miss 01-31-16 * 27 2-2 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 2.7 1 3 3 0 1 4 5.1
GEORGIA 02-04-16 * 24 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.6 2 1 1 0 0 0 4.9
at #6/#11 Mississippi State 02-07-16 * 12 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.5 4 0 3 0 0 0 4.7
ALABAMA 02-11-16 * 27 0-4  . 0 0 0 0-3  . 0 0 0 2-4  . 5 0 0 1 4 5 2.6 2 4 2 1 0 2 4.6
ARKANSAS 02-14-16 * 7 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 2.5 4 0 0 0 1 0 4.4
at Auburn 02-21-16 * 37 1-3  . 3 3 3 1-1 1.000 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 2.5 0 5 5 0 3 5 4.4
at #15/14 KENTUCKY 02-25-16 * 25 0-3  . 0 0 0 0-3  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 3 3 2.5 1 3 1 0 0 0 4.3
VANDERBILT 02-28-16 * 35 3-7  . 4 2 9 2-5  . 4 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 2 3 2.6 2 4 2 0 1 8 4.4
vs Auburn 03-03-16 * 36 3-7  . 4 2 9 3-5  . 6 0 0 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 2.6 1 3 1 1 1 11 4.6
vs BYU 03-19-16 * 25 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 2 2 2.5 5 5 3 0 0 2 4.5
at Texas 03-21-16 * 32 1-4  . 2 5 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 3 4 2.6 1 1 2 0 1 2 4.4
Totals 31 774 41-99  . 4 1 4 26-55  . 4 7 3 34-42  . 8 1 0 12 71 83 2.6 59 106 68 7 19 142 4.4

Games played: 32
Minutes/game: 24.2
Points/game: 4.4
FG Pct: 41.4
3FG Pct: 47.3
FT Pct: 81.0

Rebounds/game: 2.6
Assists/game: 3.3
Turnovers/game: 2.1
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.6
Steals/game: 0.6
Blocks/game: 0.2

Individual Career History

CUNNINGHAM, Lindsey

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2013-14 31-0 345/11.1 15-39  . 3 8 5 1-6  . 1 6 7 16-26  . 6 1 5 6 34 40 1.3 27 0 53 44 3 9 47 1.5
2014-15 33-31 871/26.4 35-95  . 3 6 8 9-27  . 3 3 3 34-47  . 7 2 3 19 84 103 3.1 70 2 91 70 4 13 113 3.4
2015-16 32-31 774/24.2 41-99  . 4 1 4 26-55  . 4 7 3 34-42  . 8 1 0 12 71 83 2.6 59 3 106 68 7 19 142 4.4
TOTAL 96-62 1990/20.7 91-233  . 3 9 1 36-88  . 4 0 9 84-115  . 7 3 0 37 189 226 2.4 156 5 250 182 14 41 302 3.1

CUNNINGHAM, Sophie

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2015-16 32-32 964/30.1 149-297  . 5 0 2 37-104  . 3 5 6 113-136  . 8 3 1 46 141 187 5.8 97 4 95 77 17 36 448 14.0
TOTAL 32-32 964/30.1 149-297  . 5 0 2 37-104  . 3 5 6 113-136  . 8 3 1 46 141 187 5.8 97 4 95 77 17 36 448 14.0

DOTY, Lianna

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2012-13 32-23 798/24.9 64-175  . 3 6 6 20-57  . 3 5 1 49-69  . 7 1 0 14 77 91 2.8 107 8 151 151 0 56 197 6.2
2013-14 31-31 878/28.3 53-142  . 3 7 3 17-52  . 3 2 7 36-57  . 6 3 2 20 90 110 3.5 107 8 175 100 0 53 159 5.1
2015-16 32-1 398/12.4 12-25  . 4 8 0 4-8  . 5 0 0 12-26  . 4 6 2 7 31 38 1.2 70 2 47 48 0 34 40 1.3
TOTAL 95-55 2074/21.8 129-342  . 3 7 7 41-117  . 3 5 0 97-152  . 6 3 8 41 198 239 2.5 284 18 373 299 0 143 396 4.2

FRERICKS, Jordan

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2013-14 31-24 699/22.5 91-189  . 4 8 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 53-79  . 6 7 1 73 142 215 6.9 106 7 42 49 38 41 235 7.6
2014-15 33-33 950/28.8 161-335  . 4 8 1 0-3  . 0 0 0 113-191  . 5 9 2 123 204 327 9.9 117 8 53 89 46 49 435 13.2
2015-16 32-32 834/26.1 151-274  . 5 5 1 0-3  . 0 0 0 85-127  . 6 6 9 87 160 247 7.7 100 7 44 75 24 39 387 12.1
TOTAL 96-89 2483/25.9 403-798  . 5 0 5 0-6  . 0 0 0 251-397  . 6 3 2 283 506 789 8.2 323 22 139 213 108 129 1057 11.0

HUDYN, Michelle

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2012-13 30-0 221/7.4 18-51  . 3 5 3 1-7  . 1 4 3 4-6  . 6 6 7 14 34 48 1.6 16 0 7 5 9 5 41 1.4
2013-14 21-0 108/5.1 10-27  . 3 7 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 12 20 32 1.5 7 0 1 2 3 1 21 1.0
2014-15 23-11 379/16.5 45-89  . 5 0 6 0-3  . 0 0 0 7-13  . 5 3 8 16 59 75 3.3 40 0 14 27 11 7 97 4.2
2015-16 30-4 208/6.9 16-51  . 3 1 4 5-11  . 4 5 5 2-4  . 5 0 0 13 30 43 1.4 27 1 5 12 10 8 39 1.3
TOTAL 104-15 916/8.8 89-218  . 4 0 8 7-23  . 3 0 4 13-24  . 5 4 2 55 143 198 1.9 90 1 27 46 33 21 198 1.9

McDOWELL, Kayla

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2013-14 31-8 595/19.2 80-182  . 4 4 0 6-10  . 6 0 0 29-40  . 7 2 5 43 95 138 4.5 57 1 22 48 16 11 195 6.3
2014-15 9-9 212/23.6 32-70  . 4 5 7 3-7  . 4 2 9 9-17  . 5 2 9 19 44 63 7.0 20 0 10 23 3 6 76 8.4
2015-16 30-0 368/12.3 39-100  . 3 9 0 5-22  . 2 2 7 25-30  . 8 3 3 29 56 85 2.8 33 0 19 32 6 9 108 3.6
TOTAL 70-17 1175/16.8 151-352  . 4 2 9 14-39  . 3 5 9 63-87  . 7 2 4 91 195 286 4.1 110 1 51 103 25 26 379 5.4

MICHAELIS, Sierra

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2013-14 25-7 288/11.5 42-108  . 3 8 9 19-50  . 3 8 0 23-32  . 7 1 9 23 44 67 2.7 37 1 17 24 3 14 126 5.0
2014-15 33-21 766/23.2 125-289  . 4 3 3 46-120  . 3 8 3 46-63  . 7 3 0 49 115 164 5.0 89 5 78 102 5 32 342 10.4
2015-16 32-24 607/19.0 96-236  . 4 0 7 51-147  . 3 4 7 29-38  . 7 6 3 15 71 86 2.7 70 1 52 69 3 30 272 8.5
TOTAL 90-52 1661/18.5 263-633  . 4 1 5 116-317  . 3 6 6 98-133  . 7 3 7 87 230 317 3.5 196 7 147 195 11 76 740 8.2
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13 • HANNAH SCHUCHTS • 6-2 • F • FR. • TALLAHASSEE, FLA. (MACLAY SCHOOL)
Major: Business

2015-16: Redshirted 

High School: Led Maclay School in Tallahassee, Fla., to four consecutive Class 3A District 2 titles ... Ranked as 
high as the No. 59 forward in the country by ESPN HoopGurlz and among the top 15 players in Florida ... Scored 
1,713 points and grabbed 1,100 rebounds during her career ... First-team all-state selection by the Florida Bas-
ketball Coaches Association (FBCA) as a senior ... Named All-Big Bend Conference Defensive Player of the Year 
in 2014-15 when she averaged a double-double with 19.0 points, 10.0 rebounds and 3.0 blocks per game as led 
her team to a 24-5 record and appearance in the regional final ... Third-team all-state honoree by the FBCA and 
Source Hoops as a junior when her team went 22-7, won the Class 3A Region 1 title and made an appearance in 
the Final 4 in the state tournament ... First-team all-conference selection during her final two seasons ... Named 
Female Athlete of the Year as a senior and was the recipient of the Head Masters Award ... Averaged a double-
double with 15.0 points, 10.0 rebounds and 3.0 blocks per game as a junior ... Second-team all-conference pick as 
a sophomore ... Honorable mention all-conference as a freshman ... Coached by Rapheal Harris ... Participated in 
the high jump in track and field ... Four-year honor roll student ... Member of the Spanish Honor Society and MU 
Alpha Theta mathematics honor society ... Volunteered as a basketball coach at the YMCA and for the Maclay 
Elementary Basketball Camp.

Personal: Born April 24, 1997 ... Daughter of Bart and Brooke Schuchts ... Has three siblings, Gabrielle, Kailey 
and Joshua ... Father played football at Florida State ... Uncles played football at Virginia and Columbia ... Plans 
on majoring in Business ... Chose Mizzou over South Carolina, Miami, Rutgers, Northwestern and Central Florida, 
among many others.
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20 • KAYLA MCDOWELL • 6-2 • F • R-JR. • CINCINNATI, OHIO (MASON)
Major: Communication

CAREER-HIGHS

Points...................................................... 19 at Saint Louis, 11/8/13
3-Pointers................................. 1, 14 times, last vs. LSU, 1/28/16
Free Throws............................................. 7 at Saint Louis, 11/8/13 
Rebounds........................ 11, 2 times, last vs. California, 11/23/14
Assists..................... 4, 2 times, last vs. Western Illinois, 11/15/14
Steals...................... 2, 4 times, last at Missouri State, 11/13/15
Blocks........................................................... 3 vs. Arkansas, 1/5/14
Minutes........................................................ 34 at Bradley, 12/6/14

MIZZOU WOMEN'S BASKETBALL
Mizzou Individual Game-by-Game (as of Oct 31, 2016)

All games

#20 McDOWELL, Kayla

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
at Missouri State 11-13-15 11 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 1.0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0.0
ARKANSAS-PINE BLUFF 11-16-15 15 4-7  . 5 7 1 0-1  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 3 0 3 2.0 0 1 1 0 0 10 5.0
at Wichita State 11-18-15 5 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.3 2 0 2 0 0 0 3.3
WAKE FOREST 11-22-15 8 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 1.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.5
SIU EDWARDSVILLE 11-24-15 22 4-8  . 5 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 2-2 1.000 3 4 7 2.4 0 0 2 2 1 11 4.2
vs Northeastern 11-27-15 6 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 2.2 2 0 1 1 0 0 3.5
at Saint Mary's (CA) 11-28-15 11 3-7  . 4 2 9 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 1 3 2.3 4 0 1 0 0 7 4.0
SOUTHEAST MISSOURI 12-2-15 17 0-4  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 4-4 1.000 1 6 7 2.9 2 2 1 1 1 4 4.0
LOYOLA MARYMOUNT 12-7-15 16 2-6  . 3 3 3 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0 7 7 3.3 1 0 1 0 0 4 4.0
at Colorado 12-12-15 27 3-7  . 4 2 9 0-1  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 3.2 2 1 1 0 1 8 4.4
LAMAR 12-20-15 17 1-5  . 2 0 0 1-1 1.000 2-2 1.000 5 4 9 3.7 2 1 4 0 0 5 4.5
TEXAS STATE 12-21-15 4 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 3 0 3 3.7 0 0 1 0 0 1 4.2
CHARLOTTE 12-29-15 7 2-5  . 4 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 1 0 1 3.5 0 1 0 0 0 5 4.2
TENNESSEE 01-04-16 10 1-5  . 2 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 3-4  . 7 5 0 2 3 5 3.6 1 1 0 0 0 5 4.3
at Georgia 01-07-16 6 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 3.4 1 1 1 0 1 0 4.0
at #2 South Carolina 01-10-16 14 3-5  . 6 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 1-1 1.000 0 4 4 3.4 0 0 1 0 0 7 4.2
#6/#11 MISSISSIPPI STAT 01-14-16 13 1-2  . 5 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 4 5 3.5 1 1 1 0 0 3 4.1
at ARKANSAS 01-17-16 9 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.3 0 1 0 0 1 0 3.9
at #12 Texas A&M 01-21-16 8 1-4  . 2 5 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 3.2 2 0 1 0 1 2 3.8
#22 FLORIDA 01-24-16 8 0-3  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 2 2 3.2 1 0 1 1 0 0 3.6
LSU 01-28-16 7 1-2  . 5 0 0 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.0 1 0 2 0 0 3 3.6
at Ole Miss 01-31-16 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
GEORGIA 02-04-16 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
at #6/#11 Mississippi State 02-07-16 11 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 3 4 3.0 1 1 1 0 0 2 3.5
ALABAMA 02-11-16 24 5-5 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 1 1 3.0 4 2 1 0 0 11 3.8
ARKANSAS 02-14-16 16 2-3  . 6 6 7 0-1  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 3.0 1 0 0 0 0 6 3.9
at Auburn 02-21-16 7 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 2.9 2 0 2 0 1 2 3.8
at #15/14 KENTUCKY 02-25-16 16 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.8 1 1 2 0 0 0 3.7
VANDERBILT 02-28-16 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.7 0 1 1 1 0 0 3.6
vs Auburn 03-03-16 12 2-4  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 1 2 2.7 1 0 2 0 0 4 3.6
vs BYU 03-19-16 29 2-4  . 5 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 4-4 1.000 2 5 7 2.8 1 3 0 0 0 8 3.7
at Texas 03-21-16 9 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 1 3 2.8 0 0 1 0 0 0 3.6
Totals 0 368 39-100  . 3 9 0 5-22  . 2 2 7 25-30  . 8 3 3 29 56 85 2.8 33 19 32 6 9 108 3.6

Games played: 30
Minutes/game: 12.3
Points/game: 3.6
FG Pct: 39.0
3FG Pct: 22.7
FT Pct: 83.3

Rebounds/game: 2.8
Assists/game: 0.6
Turnovers/game: 1.1
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.6
Steals/game: 0.3
Blocks/game: 0.2

Individual Career History

CUNNINGHAM, Lindsey

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2013-14 31-0 345/11.1 15-39  . 3 8 5 1-6  . 1 6 7 16-26  . 6 1 5 6 34 40 1.3 27 0 53 44 3 9 47 1.5
2014-15 33-31 871/26.4 35-95  . 3 6 8 9-27  . 3 3 3 34-47  . 7 2 3 19 84 103 3.1 70 2 91 70 4 13 113 3.4
2015-16 32-31 774/24.2 41-99  . 4 1 4 26-55  . 4 7 3 34-42  . 8 1 0 12 71 83 2.6 59 3 106 68 7 19 142 4.4
TOTAL 96-62 1990/20.7 91-233  . 3 9 1 36-88  . 4 0 9 84-115  . 7 3 0 37 189 226 2.4 156 5 250 182 14 41 302 3.1

CUNNINGHAM, Sophie

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2015-16 32-32 964/30.1 149-297  . 5 0 2 37-104  . 3 5 6 113-136  . 8 3 1 46 141 187 5.8 97 4 95 77 17 36 448 14.0
TOTAL 32-32 964/30.1 149-297  . 5 0 2 37-104  . 3 5 6 113-136  . 8 3 1 46 141 187 5.8 97 4 95 77 17 36 448 14.0

DOTY, Lianna

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2012-13 32-23 798/24.9 64-175  . 3 6 6 20-57  . 3 5 1 49-69  . 7 1 0 14 77 91 2.8 107 8 151 151 0 56 197 6.2
2013-14 31-31 878/28.3 53-142  . 3 7 3 17-52  . 3 2 7 36-57  . 6 3 2 20 90 110 3.5 107 8 175 100 0 53 159 5.1
2015-16 32-1 398/12.4 12-25  . 4 8 0 4-8  . 5 0 0 12-26  . 4 6 2 7 31 38 1.2 70 2 47 48 0 34 40 1.3
TOTAL 95-55 2074/21.8 129-342  . 3 7 7 41-117  . 3 5 0 97-152  . 6 3 8 41 198 239 2.5 284 18 373 299 0 143 396 4.2

FRERICKS, Jordan

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2013-14 31-24 699/22.5 91-189  . 4 8 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 53-79  . 6 7 1 73 142 215 6.9 106 7 42 49 38 41 235 7.6
2014-15 33-33 950/28.8 161-335  . 4 8 1 0-3  . 0 0 0 113-191  . 5 9 2 123 204 327 9.9 117 8 53 89 46 49 435 13.2
2015-16 32-32 834/26.1 151-274  . 5 5 1 0-3  . 0 0 0 85-127  . 6 6 9 87 160 247 7.7 100 7 44 75 24 39 387 12.1
TOTAL 96-89 2483/25.9 403-798  . 5 0 5 0-6  . 0 0 0 251-397  . 6 3 2 283 506 789 8.2 323 22 139 213 108 129 1057 11.0

HUDYN, Michelle

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2012-13 30-0 221/7.4 18-51  . 3 5 3 1-7  . 1 4 3 4-6  . 6 6 7 14 34 48 1.6 16 0 7 5 9 5 41 1.4
2013-14 21-0 108/5.1 10-27  . 3 7 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 12 20 32 1.5 7 0 1 2 3 1 21 1.0
2014-15 23-11 379/16.5 45-89  . 5 0 6 0-3  . 0 0 0 7-13  . 5 3 8 16 59 75 3.3 40 0 14 27 11 7 97 4.2
2015-16 30-4 208/6.9 16-51  . 3 1 4 5-11  . 4 5 5 2-4  . 5 0 0 13 30 43 1.4 27 1 5 12 10 8 39 1.3
TOTAL 104-15 916/8.8 89-218  . 4 0 8 7-23  . 3 0 4 13-24  . 5 4 2 55 143 198 1.9 90 1 27 46 33 21 198 1.9

McDOWELL, Kayla

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2013-14 31-8 595/19.2 80-182  . 4 4 0 6-10  . 6 0 0 29-40  . 7 2 5 43 95 138 4.5 57 1 22 48 16 11 195 6.3
2014-15 9-9 212/23.6 32-70  . 4 5 7 3-7  . 4 2 9 9-17  . 5 2 9 19 44 63 7.0 20 0 10 23 3 6 76 8.4
2015-16 30-0 368/12.3 39-100  . 3 9 0 5-22  . 2 2 7 25-30  . 8 3 3 29 56 85 2.8 33 0 19 32 6 9 108 3.6
TOTAL 70-17 1175/16.8 151-352  . 4 2 9 14-39  . 3 5 9 63-87  . 7 2 4 91 195 286 4.1 110 1 51 103 25 26 379 5.4

MICHAELIS, Sierra

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2013-14 25-7 288/11.5 42-108  . 3 8 9 19-50  . 3 8 0 23-32  . 7 1 9 23 44 67 2.7 37 1 17 24 3 14 126 5.0
2014-15 33-21 766/23.2 125-289  . 4 3 3 46-120  . 3 8 3 46-63  . 7 3 0 49 115 164 5.0 89 5 78 102 5 32 342 10.4
2015-16 32-24 607/19.0 96-236  . 4 0 7 51-147  . 3 4 7 29-38  . 7 6 3 15 71 86 2.7 70 1 52 69 3 30 272 8.5
TOTAL 90-52 1661/18.5 263-633  . 4 1 5 116-317  . 3 6 6 98-133  . 7 3 7 87 230 317 3.5 196 7 147 195 11 76 740 8.2
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W O M E N ’ S  B A S K E T B A L L

21 • CIERRA PORTER • 6-4 • F • SO. • COLUMBIA, MO. (ROCK BRIDGE)

MIZZOU WOMEN'S BASKETBALL
Mizzou Individual Game-by-Game (as of Oct 31, 2016)

All games

#21 PORTER, Cierra

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
at Missouri State 11-13-15 12 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 1.0 1 1 1 0 0 2 2.0
ARKANSAS-PINE BLUFF 11-16-15 22 4-6  . 6 6 7 0-1  . 0 0 0 4-5  . 8 0 0 1 5 6 3.5 1 3 1 2 0 12 7.0
at Wichita State 11-18-15 17 3-5  . 6 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 5-6  . 8 3 3 1 3 4 3.7 0 0 4 2 0 11 8.3
WAKE FOREST 11-22-15 22 3-5  . 6 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 8-10  . 8 0 0 0 3 3 3.5 3 5 0 1 0 14 9.8
SIU EDWARDSVILLE 11-24-15 * 7 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 2.8 0 0 1 1 0 4 8.6
vs Northeastern 11-27-15 * 29 5-7  . 7 1 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 6-8  . 7 5 0 3 6 9 3.8 3 1 3 2 0 16 9.8
at Saint Mary's (CA) 11-28-15 * 24 6-10  . 6 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-3  . 6 6 7 3 3 6 4.1 2 3 1 0 0 14 10.4
SOUTHEAST MISSOURI 12-2-15 * 19 5-7  . 7 1 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 4.0 2 1 2 0 2 12 10.6
LOYOLA MARYMOUNT 12-7-15 * 19 2-4  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 3 5 4.1 1 2 1 1 1 4 9.9
at Colorado 12-12-15 * 21 8-9  . 8 8 9 0-0  . 0 0 0 5-6  . 8 3 3 1 3 4 4.1 4 2 2 2 0 21 11.0
LAMAR 12-20-15 * 14 3-6  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 4 5 4.2 2 1 2 1 1 6 10.5
TEXAS STATE 12-21-15 * 14 4-6  . 6 6 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 4 4 4.2 3 0 2 0 0 9 10.4
CHARLOTTE 12-29-15 * 29 5-9  . 5 5 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 3-4  . 7 5 0 5 4 9 4.5 3 2 1 0 2 13 10.6
TENNESSEE 01-04-16 * 18 2-5  . 4 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 2 2 4 4.5 4 0 0 0 0 4 10.1
at Georgia 01-07-16 * 26 2-8  . 2 5 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 6-8  . 7 5 0 3 5 8 4.7 4 0 2 0 0 11 10.2
at #2 South Carolina 01-10-16 * 28 2-7  . 2 8 6 0-1  . 0 0 0 6-8  . 7 5 0 3 4 7 4.9 3 1 3 0 1 10 10.2
#6/#11 MISSISSIPPI STAT 01-14-16 * 20 4-7  . 5 7 1 0-1  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 1 1 2 4.7 4 1 3 0 0 9 10.1
at ARKANSAS 01-17-16 * 37 5-10  . 5 0 0 2-2 1.000 2-3  . 6 6 7 2 4 6 4.8 3 0 2 1 1 14 10.3
at #12 Texas A&M 01-21-16 * 32 8-15  . 5 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 4-4 1.000 4 6 10 5.1 3 0 0 2 1 20 10.8
#22 FLORIDA 01-24-16 * 23 1-4  . 2 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 3-5  . 6 0 0 3 3 6 5.1 3 0 3 2 0 5 10.6
LSU 01-28-16 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
at Ole Miss 01-31-16 * 37 3-7  . 4 2 9 0-1  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 3 8 11 5.4 3 3 3 3 0 7 10.4
GEORGIA 02-04-16 * 37 1-5  . 2 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 2-2 1.000 3 6 9 5.5 2 2 2 0 0 5 10.1
at #6/#11 Mississippi State 02-07-16 * 33 1-7  . 1 4 3 0-2  . 0 0 0 3-4  . 7 5 0 3 6 9 5.7 3 2 1 0 1 5 9.9
ALABAMA 02-11-16 * 21 4-7  . 5 7 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 3-3 1.000 3 3 6 5.7 3 3 1 1 1 11 10.0
ARKANSAS 02-14-16 * 20 2-6  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 4-4 1.000 1 4 5 5.7 0 3 0 1 0 8 9.9
at Auburn 02-21-16 * 12 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 1 3 5.6 3 4 3 0 0 0 9.5
at #15/14 KENTUCKY 02-25-16 * 17 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 1 5 6 5.6 5 0 3 0 0 4 9.3
VANDERBILT 02-28-16 * 23 4-9  . 4 4 4 0-1  . 0 0 0 3-4  . 7 5 0 2 3 5 5.6 3 0 1 0 0 11 9.4
vs Auburn 03-03-16 * 32 0-6  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 3 4 5.5 3 4 1 0 0 0 9.0
vs BYU 03-19-16 * 10 1-4  . 2 5 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 5.4 3 0 1 0 0 2 8.8
at Texas 03-21-16 * 27 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 4 5 5.4 1 1 5 0 2 2 8.6
Totals 27 702 92-194  . 4 7 4 4-16  . 2 5 0 78-100  . 7 8 0 57 109 166 5.4 78 45 55 22 13 266 8.6

Games played: 31
Minutes/game: 22.6
Points/game: 8.6
FG Pct: 47.4
3FG Pct: 25.0
FT Pct: 78.0

Rebounds/game: 5.4
Assists/game: 1.5
Turnovers/game: 1.8
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.8
Steals/game: 0.4
Blocks/game: 0.7

CAREER-HIGHS

Points...................................................... 21 at Colorado, 12/12/15
3-Pointers.................................................. 2 at Arkansas, 1/17/16
Free Throws..................................... 8 vs. Wake Forest, 11/22/15
Rebounds................................................. 11 at Ole Miss, 1/31/16
Blocks......................................................... 3 at Ole Miss, 1/31/16
Assists.............................................. 5 vs. Wake Forest, 11/22/15
Steals.......................................2, 3 times, last vs. Texas, 3/21/16
Minutes...............................37, 3 times, last vs. Georgia, 2/4/16

Ranks 3rd in program history in made free throws (78) by a freshman
Ranks 9th in Mizzou history in rebounds (161) by a freshman
Ranks 12th in team history for points (264) by a freshman 

Major: Undeclared

Awards and Honors
SEC Freshman of the Week (Jan. 6)
Hilton Concord Thanksgiving Classic All-Tournament Team
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W O M E N ’ S  B A S K E T B A L L

22 • JORDAN FRERICKS • 6-1 • F • SR. • QUINCY, ILL. (QUINCY NOTRE DAME)
WILL REDSHIRT THE 2016-17 SEASON  

2015-16, 2014-15 All-SEC second-team, All-SEC honorable mention (Associated Press)
33rd member of Mizzou's 1,000-Point Club (1,053 career points)
Ranks 4th in Mizzou history in rebounding (8.3), 8th in field goal percentage (50.7), 10th in blocks (106)
Major: Architecture

CAREER-HIGHS

Points............................................................ 27 at Bradley, 12/6/14
3-Pointers...................................................................................N/A
Free Throws...........................................................9 at LSU, 2/2/15
Rebounds............................................18 at Kansas State, 3/22/15
Assists........................................................... 6 at Auburn, 2/21/16
Steals........................................ 6, 2 times, last at Bradley, 12/6/14
Blocks.........................................................6 vs. Belmont, 12/16/13
Minutes.................................................39 vs. UT Martin, 12/22/14

MIZZOU WOMEN'S BASKETBALL
Mizzou Individual Game-by-Game (as of Oct 31, 2016)

All games

#22 FRERICKS, Jordan

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
at Missouri State 11-13-15 * 21 5-7  . 7 1 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 4-5  . 8 0 0 2 8 10 10.0 4 0 0 1 1 14 14.0
ARKANSAS-PINE BLUFF 11-16-15 * 20 4-6  . 6 6 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 3-4  . 7 5 0 0 6 6 8.0 2 2 0 0 0 11 12.5
at Wichita State 11-18-15 * 32 5-9  . 5 5 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-3  . 6 6 7 1 5 6 7.3 2 2 2 1 0 12 12.3
WAKE FOREST 11-22-15 * 37 2-10  . 2 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 5-8  . 6 2 5 6 6 12 8.5 4 1 1 3 2 9 11.5
SIU EDWARDSVILLE 11-24-15 * 15 3-4  . 7 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 3-5  . 6 0 0 6 3 9 8.6 1 0 4 0 1 9 11.0
vs Northeastern 11-27-15 * 30 8-13  . 6 1 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-6  . 3 3 3 5 4 9 8.7 2 0 3 3 3 18 12.2
at Saint Mary's (CA) 11-28-15 * 28 7-10  . 7 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-4  . 5 0 0 1 4 5 8.1 2 3 1 2 1 16 12.7
SOUTHEAST MISSOURI 12-2-15 * 18 4-8  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 5-6  . 8 3 3 5 5 10 8.4 1 0 1 0 3 13 12.8
LOYOLA MARYMOUNT 12-7-15 * 14 3-4  . 7 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-1 1.000 1 2 3 7.8 4 1 3 2 0 7 12.1
at Colorado 12-12-15 * 21 3-9  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 3-5  . 6 0 0 4 3 7 7.7 5 2 3 0 1 9 11.8
LAMAR 12-20-15 * 17 4-6  . 6 6 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 3-3 1.000 4 5 9 7.8 2 3 0 0 2 11 11.7
TEXAS STATE 12-21-15 * 25 9-11  . 8 1 8 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-3  . 3 3 3 1 4 5 7.6 2 1 1 0 3 19 12.3
CHARLOTTE 12-29-15 * 28 6-9  . 6 6 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 4-5  . 8 0 0 6 9 15 8.2 2 1 3 1 2 16 12.6
TENNESSEE 01-04-16 * 29 3-10  . 3 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 5-7  . 7 1 4 2 6 8 8.1 4 2 0 2 0 11 12.5
at Georgia 01-07-16 * 35 5-8  . 6 2 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-4  . 2 5 0 0 6 6 8.0 4 1 4 1 2 11 12.4
at #2 South Carolina 01-10-16 * 20 1-4  . 2 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 7-8  . 8 7 5 2 2 4 7.8 5 0 3 0 1 9 12.2
#6/#11 MISSISSIPPI STAT 01-14-16 * 35 3-7  . 4 2 9 0-0  . 0 0 0 4-6  . 6 6 7 5 5 10 7.9 3 1 1 1 2 10 12.1
at ARKANSAS 01-17-16 * 24 2-7  . 2 8 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 1 5 6 7.8 5 3 3 2 1 6 11.7
at #12 Texas A&M 01-21-16 * 32 10-16  . 6 2 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 3-3 1.000 5 7 12 8.0 2 5 3 0 2 23 12.3
#22 FLORIDA 01-24-16 * 24 4-7  . 5 7 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 2 5 7 8.0 3 0 4 1 4 9 12.2
LSU 01-28-16 * 29 3-5  . 6 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-5  . 4 0 0 2 7 9 8.0 5 3 3 0 1 8 12.0
at Ole Miss 01-31-16 * 29 8-12  . 6 6 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-1 1.000 4 5 9 8.0 3 1 3 0 0 17 12.2
GEORGIA 02-04-16 * 23 5-13  . 3 8 5 0-1  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 2 3 5 7.9 3 0 3 0 0 12 12.2
at #6/#11 Mississippi State 02-07-16 * 31 4-9  . 4 4 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 4-6  . 6 6 7 1 9 10 8.0 5 0 5 0 2 12 12.2
ALABAMA 02-11-16 * 22 5-8  . 6 2 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 3 3 6 7.9 5 1 1 0 1 10 12.1
ARKANSAS 02-14-16 * 18 6-10  . 6 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 3-4  . 7 5 0 2 3 5 7.8 0 0 1 0 1 15 12.2
at Auburn 02-21-16 * 32 8-12  . 6 6 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 3 5 8 7.8 2 6 4 0 0 18 12.4
at #15/14 KENTUCKY 02-25-16 * 28 5-9  . 5 5 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 3 8 11 7.9 5 0 2 1 1 12 12.4
VANDERBILT 02-28-16 * 35 4-8  . 5 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 4 2 6 7.9 3 0 3 1 1 9 12.3
vs Auburn 03-03-16 * 30 3-5  . 6 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-3  . 6 6 7 1 4 5 7.8 4 1 3 0 0 8 12.1
vs BYU 03-19-16 * 30 8-13  . 6 1 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 3-5  . 6 0 0 0 9 9 7.8 3 2 5 0 1 19 12.4
at Texas 03-21-16 * 22 1-5  . 2 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-4  . 5 0 0 3 2 5 7.7 3 2 2 2 0 4 12.1
Totals 32 834 151-274  . 5 5 1 0-3  . 0 0 0 85-127  . 6 6 9 87 160 247 7.7 100 44 75 24 39 387 12.1

Games played: 32
Minutes/game: 26.1
Points/game: 12.1
FG Pct: 55.1
3FG Pct: 0.0
FT Pct: 66.9

Rebounds/game: 7.7
Assists/game: 1.4
Turnovers/game: 2.3
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.6
Steals/game: 1.2
Blocks/game: 0.8

Individual Career History

CUNNINGHAM, Lindsey

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2013-14 31-0 345/11.1 15-39  . 3 8 5 1-6  . 1 6 7 16-26  . 6 1 5 6 34 40 1.3 27 0 53 44 3 9 47 1.5
2014-15 33-31 871/26.4 35-95  . 3 6 8 9-27  . 3 3 3 34-47  . 7 2 3 19 84 103 3.1 70 2 91 70 4 13 113 3.4
2015-16 32-31 774/24.2 41-99  . 4 1 4 26-55  . 4 7 3 34-42  . 8 1 0 12 71 83 2.6 59 3 106 68 7 19 142 4.4
TOTAL 96-62 1990/20.7 91-233  . 3 9 1 36-88  . 4 0 9 84-115  . 7 3 0 37 189 226 2.4 156 5 250 182 14 41 302 3.1

CUNNINGHAM, Sophie

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2015-16 32-32 964/30.1 149-297  . 5 0 2 37-104  . 3 5 6 113-136  . 8 3 1 46 141 187 5.8 97 4 95 77 17 36 448 14.0
TOTAL 32-32 964/30.1 149-297  . 5 0 2 37-104  . 3 5 6 113-136  . 8 3 1 46 141 187 5.8 97 4 95 77 17 36 448 14.0

DOTY, Lianna

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2012-13 32-23 798/24.9 64-175  . 3 6 6 20-57  . 3 5 1 49-69  . 7 1 0 14 77 91 2.8 107 8 151 151 0 56 197 6.2
2013-14 31-31 878/28.3 53-142  . 3 7 3 17-52  . 3 2 7 36-57  . 6 3 2 20 90 110 3.5 107 8 175 100 0 53 159 5.1
2015-16 32-1 398/12.4 12-25  . 4 8 0 4-8  . 5 0 0 12-26  . 4 6 2 7 31 38 1.2 70 2 47 48 0 34 40 1.3
TOTAL 95-55 2074/21.8 129-342  . 3 7 7 41-117  . 3 5 0 97-152  . 6 3 8 41 198 239 2.5 284 18 373 299 0 143 396 4.2

FRERICKS, Jordan

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2013-14 31-24 699/22.5 91-189  . 4 8 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 53-79  . 6 7 1 73 142 215 6.9 106 7 42 49 38 41 235 7.6
2014-15 33-33 950/28.8 161-335  . 4 8 1 0-3  . 0 0 0 113-191  . 5 9 2 123 204 327 9.9 117 8 53 89 46 49 435 13.2
2015-16 32-32 834/26.1 151-274  . 5 5 1 0-3  . 0 0 0 85-127  . 6 6 9 87 160 247 7.7 100 7 44 75 24 39 387 12.1
TOTAL 96-89 2483/25.9 403-798  . 5 0 5 0-6  . 0 0 0 251-397  . 6 3 2 283 506 789 8.2 323 22 139 213 108 129 1057 11.0

HUDYN, Michelle

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2012-13 30-0 221/7.4 18-51  . 3 5 3 1-7  . 1 4 3 4-6  . 6 6 7 14 34 48 1.6 16 0 7 5 9 5 41 1.4
2013-14 21-0 108/5.1 10-27  . 3 7 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 12 20 32 1.5 7 0 1 2 3 1 21 1.0
2014-15 23-11 379/16.5 45-89  . 5 0 6 0-3  . 0 0 0 7-13  . 5 3 8 16 59 75 3.3 40 0 14 27 11 7 97 4.2
2015-16 30-4 208/6.9 16-51  . 3 1 4 5-11  . 4 5 5 2-4  . 5 0 0 13 30 43 1.4 27 1 5 12 10 8 39 1.3
TOTAL 104-15 916/8.8 89-218  . 4 0 8 7-23  . 3 0 4 13-24  . 5 4 2 55 143 198 1.9 90 1 27 46 33 21 198 1.9

McDOWELL, Kayla

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2013-14 31-8 595/19.2 80-182  . 4 4 0 6-10  . 6 0 0 29-40  . 7 2 5 43 95 138 4.5 57 1 22 48 16 11 195 6.3
2014-15 9-9 212/23.6 32-70  . 4 5 7 3-7  . 4 2 9 9-17  . 5 2 9 19 44 63 7.0 20 0 10 23 3 6 76 8.4
2015-16 30-0 368/12.3 39-100  . 3 9 0 5-22  . 2 2 7 25-30  . 8 3 3 29 56 85 2.8 33 0 19 32 6 9 108 3.6
TOTAL 70-17 1175/16.8 151-352  . 4 2 9 14-39  . 3 5 9 63-87  . 7 2 4 91 195 286 4.1 110 1 51 103 25 26 379 5.4

MICHAELIS, Sierra

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2013-14 25-7 288/11.5 42-108  . 3 8 9 19-50  . 3 8 0 23-32  . 7 1 9 23 44 67 2.7 37 1 17 24 3 14 126 5.0
2014-15 33-21 766/23.2 125-289  . 4 3 3 46-120  . 3 8 3 46-63  . 7 3 0 49 115 164 5.0 89 5 78 102 5 32 342 10.4
2015-16 32-24 607/19.0 96-236  . 4 0 7 51-147  . 3 4 7 29-38  . 7 6 3 15 71 86 2.7 70 1 52 69 3 30 272 8.5
TOTAL 90-52 1661/18.5 263-633  . 4 1 5 116-317  . 3 6 6 98-133  . 7 3 7 87 230 317 3.5 196 7 147 195 11 76 740 8.2
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23 • AMBER SMITH • 5-11 • G • FR. • SHREVEPORT, LA. (LOYOLA COLLEGE PREP)
Major: Biology 
 
High School: Four-time all-state selection, including first-team honors as a sophomore and junior ... Four-
year team captain ... District MVP as a sophomore ... Led her team to the state playoffs ... Averaged 20.6 
points, 12.1 rebounds, 3.6 assists and 3.2 blocks per game as a junior ... Broke the school’s scoring record 
with 41 points in a game ... Shreveport Times first-team all-city selection ... KSLA News 12 Athlete of the 
Week ... Competed for the Louisiana Lightning in AAU competition.

Personal: Born March 2, 1998 ... Daughter of James and Tammy Smith ... Cousin, Cedric Smith, played 
basketball at Texas A&M-Corpus Christi from 2004-08 ... Majoring in Biology ... Enjoys playing the piano and 
having fun with family ... Favorite basketball team is the Los Angeles Lakers ... Favorite basketball players 
are Kobe Bryant and Candace Parker ... Chose Mizzou over LSU, Alabama, Baylor, Kansas State, Houston and 
Louisiana Tech.
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24 • SIERRA MICHAELIS • 5-10 • G • SR. • MERCER, MO. (NORTH MERCER)
Tied for 9th in program history in career 3-pointers (113)
Ranks 11th among active SEC players in career triples (113)

Major: Communication

CAREER-HIGHS

Points............................................................ 29 vs. Georgia, 3/5/15
3-Pointers......................... 5, 2 times, last at Colorado, 12/12/15
Free Throws.................................................... 6 at Florida, 2/20/14 
Rebounds...................................................13 at Alabama, 2/12/15
Assists..................................................... 7 at Texas A&M, 2/26/15
Steals.........................4, 2 times, last vs. Mississippi State, 1/4/15
Blocks.......................................................... 2 at Tennessee, 1/2/15
Minutes......................................................39 at Alabama, 2/12/15

MIZZOU WOMEN'S BASKETBALL
Mizzou Individual Game-by-Game (as of Oct 31, 2016)

All games

#24 MICHAELIS, Sierra

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
at Missouri State 11-13-15 * 25 4-9  . 4 4 4 0-5  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 0 6 6 6.0 0 3 4 0 2 10 10.0
ARKANSAS-PINE BLUFF 11-16-15 * 16 3-6  . 5 0 0 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 1 2 4.0 0 2 2 0 2 7 8.5
at Wichita State 11-18-15 * 19 4-7  . 5 7 1 3-5  . 6 0 0 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 4.0 1 2 1 0 2 13 10.0
WAKE FOREST 11-22-15 * 24 7-12  . 5 8 3 4-8  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 5 5 4.3 4 0 2 1 0 18 12.0
SIU EDWARDSVILLE 11-24-15 * 13 2-6  . 3 3 3 2-5  . 4 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.4 1 1 2 0 1 6 10.8
vs Northeastern 11-27-15 * 21 3-8  . 3 7 5 0-2  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 3.5 4 2 1 0 3 8 10.3
at Saint Mary's (CA) 11-28-15 * 15 6-10  . 6 0 0 4-8  . 5 0 0 2-2 1.000 0 5 5 3.7 4 1 1 0 2 18 11.4
SOUTHEAST MISSOURI 12-2-15 * 11 2-7  . 2 8 6 0-3  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 3 3 6 4.0 2 1 0 0 1 4 10.5
LOYOLA MARYMOUNT 12-7-15 * 19 4-8  . 5 0 0 2-3  . 6 6 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 2 3 3.9 1 3 1 0 2 10 10.4
at Colorado 12-12-15 * 35 7-14  . 5 0 0 5-9  . 5 5 6 2-4  . 5 0 0 1 1 2 3.7 1 2 2 0 3 21 11.5
LAMAR 12-20-15 * 21 3-9  . 3 3 3 3-8  . 3 7 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.4 2 5 5 1 0 9 11.3
TEXAS STATE 12-21-15 * 8 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 3.2 2 1 1 0 0 0 10.3
CHARLOTTE 12-29-15 * 24 5-12  . 4 1 7 1-6  . 1 6 7 3-4  . 7 5 0 0 3 3 3.2 2 0 0 0 0 14 10.6
TENNESSEE 01-04-16 * 19 4-14  . 2 8 6 1-6  . 1 6 7 1-3  . 3 3 3 0 1 1 3.0 2 2 2 0 1 10 10.6
at Georgia 01-07-16 * 24 2-6  . 3 3 3 2-5  . 4 0 0 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 2.9 2 2 2 0 1 8 10.4
at #2 South Carolina 01-10-16 * 19 3-11  . 2 7 3 1-5  . 2 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 2 3 2.9 4 2 1 0 1 7 10.2
#6/#11 MISSISSIPPI STAT 01-14-16 * 19 4-7  . 5 7 1 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 3 3 2.9 3 1 4 1 0 8 10.1
at ARKANSAS 01-17-16 * 31 7-15  . 4 6 7 4-11  . 3 6 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 2 2 2.9 5 1 4 0 1 18 10.5
at #12 Texas A&M 01-21-16 * 36 4-11  . 3 6 4 3-7  . 4 2 9 0-1  . 0 0 0 0 4 4 2.9 3 3 6 0 0 11 10.5
#22 FLORIDA 01-24-16 * 18 2-6  . 3 3 3 0-3  . 0 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 0 3 3 3.0 3 4 4 0 0 4 10.2
LSU 01-28-16 * 13 0-4  . 0 0 0 0-3  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 2 2 2.9 1 1 0 0 1 0 9.7
at Ole Miss 01-31-16 * 32 6-9  . 6 6 7 4-7  . 5 7 1 4-4 1.000 2 6 8 3.1 2 5 5 0 1 20 10.2
GEORGIA 02-04-16 * 18 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 2 2 3.1 1 2 3 0 2 3 9.9
at #6/#11 Mississippi State 02-07-16 * 19 0-3  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 3.0 4 1 3 0 0 2 9.5
ALABAMA 02-11-16 31 4-11  . 3 6 4 4-9  . 4 4 4 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 3.0 3 2 3 0 2 14 9.7
ARKANSAS 02-14-16 18 2-2 1.000 2-2 1.000 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 3.0 1 1 0 0 0 8 9.7
at Auburn 02-21-16 1 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.9 1 0 0 0 0 0 9.3
at #15/14 KENTUCKY 02-25-16 16 2-7  . 2 8 6 2-4  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 2.9 2 1 3 0 0 6 9.2
VANDERBILT 02-28-16 16 1-6  . 1 6 7 0-5  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 2.8 2 1 1 0 1 2 8.9
vs Auburn 03-03-16 4 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 2.7 1 0 2 0 0 0 8.6
vs BYU 03-19-16 6 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 2.6 2 0 2 0 1 2 8.4
at Texas 03-21-16 16 4-9  . 4 4 4 3-8  . 3 7 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 4 4 2.7 4 0 2 0 0 11 8.5
Totals 24 607 96-236  . 4 0 7 51-147  . 3 4 7 29-38  . 7 6 3 15 71 86 2.7 70 52 69 3 30 272 8.5

Games played: 32
Minutes/game: 19.0
Points/game: 8.5
FG Pct: 40.7
3FG Pct: 34.7
FT Pct: 76.3

Rebounds/game: 2.7
Assists/game: 1.6
Turnovers/game: 2.2
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.8
Steals/game: 0.9
Blocks/game: 0.1

Individual Career History

CUNNINGHAM, Lindsey

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2013-14 31-0 345/11.1 15-39  . 3 8 5 1-6  . 1 6 7 16-26  . 6 1 5 6 34 40 1.3 27 0 53 44 3 9 47 1.5
2014-15 33-31 871/26.4 35-95  . 3 6 8 9-27  . 3 3 3 34-47  . 7 2 3 19 84 103 3.1 70 2 91 70 4 13 113 3.4
2015-16 32-31 774/24.2 41-99  . 4 1 4 26-55  . 4 7 3 34-42  . 8 1 0 12 71 83 2.6 59 3 106 68 7 19 142 4.4
TOTAL 96-62 1990/20.7 91-233  . 3 9 1 36-88  . 4 0 9 84-115  . 7 3 0 37 189 226 2.4 156 5 250 182 14 41 302 3.1

CUNNINGHAM, Sophie

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2015-16 32-32 964/30.1 149-297  . 5 0 2 37-104  . 3 5 6 113-136  . 8 3 1 46 141 187 5.8 97 4 95 77 17 36 448 14.0
TOTAL 32-32 964/30.1 149-297  . 5 0 2 37-104  . 3 5 6 113-136  . 8 3 1 46 141 187 5.8 97 4 95 77 17 36 448 14.0

DOTY, Lianna

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2012-13 32-23 798/24.9 64-175  . 3 6 6 20-57  . 3 5 1 49-69  . 7 1 0 14 77 91 2.8 107 8 151 151 0 56 197 6.2
2013-14 31-31 878/28.3 53-142  . 3 7 3 17-52  . 3 2 7 36-57  . 6 3 2 20 90 110 3.5 107 8 175 100 0 53 159 5.1
2015-16 32-1 398/12.4 12-25  . 4 8 0 4-8  . 5 0 0 12-26  . 4 6 2 7 31 38 1.2 70 2 47 48 0 34 40 1.3
TOTAL 95-55 2074/21.8 129-342  . 3 7 7 41-117  . 3 5 0 97-152  . 6 3 8 41 198 239 2.5 284 18 373 299 0 143 396 4.2

FRERICKS, Jordan

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2013-14 31-24 699/22.5 91-189  . 4 8 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 53-79  . 6 7 1 73 142 215 6.9 106 7 42 49 38 41 235 7.6
2014-15 33-33 950/28.8 161-335  . 4 8 1 0-3  . 0 0 0 113-191  . 5 9 2 123 204 327 9.9 117 8 53 89 46 49 435 13.2
2015-16 32-32 834/26.1 151-274  . 5 5 1 0-3  . 0 0 0 85-127  . 6 6 9 87 160 247 7.7 100 7 44 75 24 39 387 12.1
TOTAL 96-89 2483/25.9 403-798  . 5 0 5 0-6  . 0 0 0 251-397  . 6 3 2 283 506 789 8.2 323 22 139 213 108 129 1057 11.0

HUDYN, Michelle

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2012-13 30-0 221/7.4 18-51  . 3 5 3 1-7  . 1 4 3 4-6  . 6 6 7 14 34 48 1.6 16 0 7 5 9 5 41 1.4
2013-14 21-0 108/5.1 10-27  . 3 7 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 12 20 32 1.5 7 0 1 2 3 1 21 1.0
2014-15 23-11 379/16.5 45-89  . 5 0 6 0-3  . 0 0 0 7-13  . 5 3 8 16 59 75 3.3 40 0 14 27 11 7 97 4.2
2015-16 30-4 208/6.9 16-51  . 3 1 4 5-11  . 4 5 5 2-4  . 5 0 0 13 30 43 1.4 27 1 5 12 10 8 39 1.3
TOTAL 104-15 916/8.8 89-218  . 4 0 8 7-23  . 3 0 4 13-24  . 5 4 2 55 143 198 1.9 90 1 27 46 33 21 198 1.9

McDOWELL, Kayla

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2013-14 31-8 595/19.2 80-182  . 4 4 0 6-10  . 6 0 0 29-40  . 7 2 5 43 95 138 4.5 57 1 22 48 16 11 195 6.3
2014-15 9-9 212/23.6 32-70  . 4 5 7 3-7  . 4 2 9 9-17  . 5 2 9 19 44 63 7.0 20 0 10 23 3 6 76 8.4
2015-16 30-0 368/12.3 39-100  . 3 9 0 5-22  . 2 2 7 25-30  . 8 3 3 29 56 85 2.8 33 0 19 32 6 9 108 3.6
TOTAL 70-17 1175/16.8 151-352  . 4 2 9 14-39  . 3 5 9 63-87  . 7 2 4 91 195 286 4.1 110 1 51 103 25 26 379 5.4

MICHAELIS, Sierra

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2013-14 25-7 288/11.5 42-108  . 3 8 9 19-50  . 3 8 0 23-32  . 7 1 9 23 44 67 2.7 37 1 17 24 3 14 126 5.0
2014-15 33-21 766/23.2 125-289  . 4 3 3 46-120  . 3 8 3 46-63  . 7 3 0 49 115 164 5.0 89 5 78 102 5 32 342 10.4
2015-16 32-24 607/19.0 96-236  . 4 0 7 51-147  . 3 4 7 29-38  . 7 6 3 15 71 86 2.7 70 1 52 69 3 30 272 8.5
TOTAL 90-52 1661/18.5 263-633  . 4 1 5 116-317  . 3 6 6 98-133  . 7 3 7 87 230 317 3.5 196 7 147 195 11 76 740 8.2
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2015-16 MIZZOU OVERALL STATISTICS 

MIZZOU WOMEN'S BASKETBALL
Mizzou Season Box Score (as of Oct 31, 2016)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 22-10 13-3 7-6 2-1
CONFERENCE 8-8 5-3 3-5 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 14-2 8-0 4-1 2-1

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
03 CUNNINGHAM, Sophi 32-32 964 30.1 149-297  . 5 0 2 37-104  . 3 5 6 113-136  . 8 3 1 46 141 187 5.8 97 4 95 77 17 36 448 14.0
22 FRERICKS, Jordan 32-32 834 26.1 151-274  . 5 5 1 0-3  . 0 0 0 85-127  . 6 6 9 87 160 247 7.7 100 7 44 75 24 39 387 12.1
21 PORTER, Cierra 31-27 702 22.6 92-194  . 4 7 4 4-16  . 2 5 0 78-100  . 7 8 0 57 109 166 5.4 78 1 45 55 22 13 266 8.6
24 MICHAELIS, Sierra 32-24 607 19.0 96-236  . 4 0 7 51-147  . 3 4 7 29-38  . 7 6 3 15 71 86 2.7 70 1 52 69 3 30 272 8.5
02 STOCK, Morgan 31-8 546 17.6 74-187  . 3 9 6 53-155  . 3 4 2 11-15  . 7 3 3 12 31 43 1.4 26 0 18 32 8 12 212 6.8
11 CUNNINGHAM, Lindse 32-31 774 24.2 41-99  . 4 1 4 26-55  . 4 7 3 34-42  . 8 1 0 12 71 83 2.6 59 3 106 68 7 19 142 4.4
20 McDOWELL, Kayla 30-0 368 12.3 39-100  . 3 9 0 5-22  . 2 2 7 25-30  . 8 3 3 29 56 85 2.8 33 0 19 32 6 9 108 3.6
23 ROBINSON, Juanita 32-0 354 11.1 33-102  . 3 2 4 18-65  . 2 7 7 28-31  . 9 0 3 11 19 30 0.9 38 0 30 38 2 8 112 3.5
10 STOCK, Maddie 31-0 298 9.6 25-95  . 2 6 3 18-84  . 2 1 4 6-6 1.000 4 34 38 1.2 24 0 20 19 4 9 74 2.4
04 PORTER, Bri 30-1 299 10.0 23-70  . 3 2 9 1-12  . 0 8 3 17-22  . 7 7 3 24 35 59 2.0 17 0 10 17 9 15 64 2.1
12 HUDYN, Michelle 30-4 208 6.9 16-51  . 3 1 4 5-11  . 4 5 5 2-4  . 5 0 0 13 30 43 1.4 27 1 5 12 10 8 39 1.3
01 DOTY, Lianna 32-1 398 12.4 12-25  . 4 8 0 4-8  . 5 0 0 12-26  . 4 6 2 7 31 38 1.2 70 2 47 48 0 34 40 1.3
15 SHEPHARD, Carrie 15-0 74 4.9 5-14  . 3 5 7 1-9  . 1 1 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 3 5 0.3 7 0 7 11 0 1 11 0.7

Team 45 86 131 1 16
Total.......... 32 6426 756-1744  . 4 3 3 223-691  . 3 2 3 440-577  . 7 6 3 364 877 1241 38.8 647 19 498 569 112 233 2175 68.0
Opponents...... 32 6425 659-1803  . 3 6 6 147-520  . 2 8 3 404-595  . 6 7 9 338 679 1017 31.8 666 - 303 476 87 255 1869 58.4

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th  O T Totals
Mizzou 537 529 562 535 12 2175
Opponents 443 429 498 483 16 1869
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2015-16 MIZZOU OVERALL/CONFERENCE STATISTICS 

MIZZOU WOMEN'S BASKETBALL
Mizzou Overall/Conference Statistics (as of Oct 31, 2016)

All games

Overall Statistics Conference Statistics
SUMMARY gp-gs min/g fg% 3fg% ft% r/g a/g stl blk pts/g gp-gs min/g fg% 3fg% ft% r/g a/g stl blk pts/g
CUNNINGHAM, Sophie 32-32 30.1 .502 .356 .831 5.8 3.0 36 17 14.0 16-16 31.8 .434 .239 .776 6.1 2.7 14 8 12.3
FRERICKS, Jordan 32-32 26.1 .551 .000 .669 7.7 1.4 39 24 12.1 16-16 27.9 .524 .000 .702 7.6 1.4 19 9 12.0
PORTER, Cierra 31-27 22.6 .474 .250 .780 5.4 1.5 13 22 8.6 15-15 25.6 .392 .333 .769 6.5 1.3 5 10 8.3
MICHAELIS, Sierra 32-24 19.0 .407 .347 .763 2.7 1.6 30 3 8.5 16-11 20.6 .365 .324 .700 2.5 1.8 11 1 7.6
STOCK, Morgan 31-8 17.6 .396 .342 .733 1.4 0.6 12 8 6.8 16-5 19.4 .400 .366 .800 1.4 0.5 4 3 7.1
CUNNINGHAM, Lindsey 32-31 24.2 .414 .473 .810 2.6 3.3 19 7 4.4 16-16 24.1 .364 .391 .800 2.1 2.4 10 3 3.6
McDOWELL, Kayla 30-0 12.3 .390 .227 .833 2.8 0.6 9 6 3.6 14-0 10.9 .421 .222 .778 2.0 0.6 4 2 2.9
ROBINSON, Juanita 32-0 11.1 .324 .277 .903 0.9 0.9 8 2 3.5 16-0 9.8 .282 .172 1.000 0.7 0.6 2 1 2.3
STOCK, Maddie 31-0 9.6 .263 .214 1.000 1.2 0.6 9 4 2.4 15-0 8.8 .278 .194 1.000 0.9 0.5 2 2 1.9
PORTER, Bri 30-1 10.0 .329 .083 .773 2.0 0.3 15 9 2.1 15-1 8.2 .200 .167 .500 1.6 0.3 1 1 0.7
HUDYN, Michelle 30-4 6.9 .314 .455 .500 1.4 0.2 8 10 1.3 15-0 4.9 .263 .400 .500 0.9 0.2 1 3 0.9
DOTY, Lianna 32-1 12.4 .480 .500 .462 1.2 1.5 34 0 1.3 16-0 13.3 .429 .400 .529 1.2 1.4 11 0 1.4
SHEPHARD, Carrie 15-0 4.9 .357 .111 .000 0.3 0.5 1 0 0.7 6-0 2.0 .000 .000 .000 0.2 0.0 0 0 0.0
Totals 32 .433 .323 .763 38.8 15.6 233 112 68.0 16 .402 .295 .745 37.0 13.6 84 43 59.8
Opponent 32 .366 .283 .679 31.8 9.5 255 87 58.4 16 .361 .242 .716 33.4 8.8 122 45 59.6

Overall Statistics Conference Statistics
SCORING fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% pts pts/g fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% pts pts/g
CUNNINGHAM, Sophie 149-297  . 5 0 2 37-104  . 3 5 6 113-136  . 8 3 1 448 14.0 63-145  . 4 3 4 11-46  . 2 3 9 59-76  . 7 7 6 196 12.3
FRERICKS, Jordan 151-274  . 5 5 1 0-3  . 0 0 0 85-127  . 6 6 9 387 12.1 76-145  . 5 2 4 0-2  . 0 0 0 40-57  . 7 0 2 192 12.0
PORTER, Cierra 92-194  . 4 7 4 4-16  . 2 5 0 78-100  . 7 8 0 266 8.6 40-102  . 3 9 2 4-12  . 3 3 3 40-52  . 7 6 9 124 8.3
MICHAELIS, Sierra 96-236  . 4 0 7 51-147  . 3 4 7 29-38  . 7 6 3 272 8.5 42-115  . 3 6 5 23-71  . 3 2 4 14-20  . 7 0 0 121 7.6
STOCK, Morgan 74-187  . 3 9 6 53-155  . 3 4 2 11-15  . 7 3 3 212 6.8 40-100  . 4 0 0 30-82  . 3 6 6 4-5  . 8 0 0 114 7.1
CUNNINGHAM, Lindsey 41-99  . 4 1 4 26-55  . 4 7 3 34-42  . 8 1 0 142 4.4 16-44  . 3 6 4 9-23  . 3 9 1 16-20  . 8 0 0 57 3.6
McDOWELL, Kayla 39-100  . 3 9 0 5-22  . 2 2 7 25-30  . 8 3 3 108 3.6 16-38  . 4 2 1 2-9  . 2 2 2 7-9  . 7 7 8 41 2.9
ROBINSON, Juanita 33-102  . 3 2 4 18-65  . 2 7 7 28-31  . 9 0 3 112 3.5 11-39  . 2 8 2 5-29  . 1 7 2 10-10 1.000 37 2.3
STOCK, Maddie 25-95  . 2 6 3 18-84  . 2 1 4 6-6 1.000 74 2.4 10-36  . 2 7 8 6-31  . 1 9 4 2-2 1.000 28 1.9
PORTER, Bri 23-70  . 3 2 9 1-12  . 0 8 3 17-22  . 7 7 3 64 2.1 4-20  . 2 0 0 1-6  . 1 6 7 2-4  . 5 0 0 11 0.7
HUDYN, Michelle 16-51  . 3 1 4 5-11  . 4 5 5 2-4  . 5 0 0 39 1.3 5-19  . 2 6 3 2-5  . 4 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 13 0.9
DOTY, Lianna 12-25  . 4 8 0 4-8  . 5 0 0 12-26  . 4 6 2 40 1.3 6-14  . 4 2 9 2-5  . 4 0 0 9-17  . 5 2 9 23 1.4
SHEPHARD, Carrie 5-14  . 3 5 7 1-9  . 1 1 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 11 0.7 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0.0
Totals 756-1744  . 4 3 3 223-691  . 3 2 3 440-577  . 7 6 3 2175 68.0 329-818  . 4 0 2 95-322  . 2 9 5 204-274  . 7 4 5 957 59.8
Opponent 659-1803  . 3 6 6 147-520  . 2 8 3 404-595  . 6 7 9 1869 58.4 328-908  . 3 6 1 58-240  . 2 4 2 240-335  . 7 1 6 954 59.6

Overall Statistics Conference Statistics
TOTALS o-reb d-reb total pf fo a to a/to hi pts o-reb d-reb total pf fo a to a/to hi pts
CUNNINGHAM, Sophie 46 141 187 97 4 95 77 1.2 42 23 74 97 55 4 43 44 1.0 29
FRERICKS, Jordan 87 160 247 100 7 44 75 0.6 23 41 81 122 57 6 23 43 0.5 23
PORTER, Cierra 57 109 166 78 1 45 55 0.8 21 36 61 97 46 1 19 27 0.7 20
MICHAELIS, Sierra 15 71 86 70 1 52 69 0.8 21 6 34 40 39 1 29 41 0.7 20
STOCK, Morgan 12 31 43 26 0 18 32 0.6 20 6 16 22 15 0 8 14 0.6 20
CUNNINGHAM, Lindsey 12 71 83 59 3 106 68 1.6 16 7 27 34 32 2 39 34 1.1 16
McDOWELL, Kayla 29 56 85 33 0 19 32 0.6 11 6 22 28 16 0 9 14 0.6 11
ROBINSON, Juanita 11 19 30 38 0 30 38 0.8 12 3 8 11 17 0 10 23 0.4 12
STOCK, Maddie 4 34 38 24 0 20 19 1.1 11 0 13 13 10 0 7 6 1.2 5
PORTER, Bri 24 35 59 17 0 10 17 0.6 16 6 18 24 8 0 4 9 0.4 4
HUDYN, Michelle 13 30 43 27 1 5 12 0.4 7 4 10 14 7 0 3 7 0.4 5
DOTY, Lianna 7 31 38 70 2 47 48 1.0 5 5 14 19 38 2 23 23 1.0 5
SHEPHARD, Carrie 2 3 5 7 0 7 11 0.6 3 1 0 1 4 0 0 5 0.0 0
Totals 364 877 1241 647 19 498 569 0.9 95 165 427 592 345 16 217 300 0.7 79
Opponent 338 679 1017 666 - 303 476 0.6 83 185 350 535 338 - 140 210 0.7 83
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2015-16 MIZZOU GAME-BY-GAME STATISTICS 

MIZZOU WOMEN'S BASKETBALL
Mizzou Team Game-by-Game (as of Oct 31, 2016)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
at Missouri State 11-13-15 71-55  W 24-54  . 4 4 4 6-24  . 2 5 0 17-23  . 7 3 9 13 40 53 53.0 22 17 24 6 12 71 71.0
ARKANSAS-PINE BLUFF 11-16-15 85-34  W 32-67  . 4 7 8 7-23  . 3 0 4 14-19  . 7 3 7 16 33 49 51.0 11 17 11 4 14 85 78.0
at Wichita State 11-18-15 57-37  W 19-37  . 5 1 4 3-9  . 3 3 3 16-19  . 8 4 2 4 29 33 45.0 17 9 21 7 9 57 71.0
WAKE FOREST 11-22-15 94-81  W 26-61  . 4 2 6 11-26  . 4 2 3 31-40  . 7 7 5 16 26 42 44.2 20 19 16 5 5 94 76.8
SIU EDWARDSVILLE 11-24-15 75-46  W 23-58  . 3 9 7 11-32  . 3 4 4 18-21  . 8 5 7 16 25 41 43.6 17 14 18 6 13 75 76.4
vs Northeastern 11-27-15 69-56  W 25-52  . 4 8 1 3-11  . 2 7 3 16-22  . 7 2 7 12 26 38 42.7 19 16 14 6 7 69 75.2
at Saint Mary's (CA) 11-28-15 95-78  W 37-73  . 5 0 7 14-36  . 3 8 9 7-11  . 6 3 6 13 23 36 41.7 29 28 8 4 9 95 78.0
SOUTHEAST MISSOURI 12-2-15 74-32  W 28-67  . 4 1 8 5-24  . 2 0 8 13-16  . 8 1 3 18 36 54 43.2 14 14 17 3 15 74 77.5
LOYOLA MARYMOUNT 12-7-15 80-48  W 33-65  . 5 0 8 7-21  . 3 3 3 7-8  . 8 7 5 14 31 45 43.4 19 22 19 8 13 80 77.8
at Colorado 12-12-15 79-75  W 26-57  . 4 5 6 8-15  . 5 3 3 19-25  . 7 6 0 11 22 33 42.4 20 14 13 2 9 79 77.9
LAMAR 12-20-15 91-57  W 32-71  . 4 5 1 16-40  . 4 0 0 11-12  . 9 1 7 20 33 53 43.4 19 27 20 7 8 91 79.1
TEXAS STATE 12-21-15 82-56  W 33-61  . 5 4 1 8-21  . 3 8 1 8-13  . 6 1 5 12 30 42 43.2 16 28 16 2 8 82 79.3
CHARLOTTE 12-29-15 88-71  W 33-65  . 5 0 8 7-22  . 3 1 8 15-22  . 6 8 2 15 27 42 43.2 23 17 15 2 11 88 80.0
TENNESSEE 01-04-16 55-71  L 21-64  . 3 2 8 2-21  . 0 9 5 11-17  . 6 4 7 14 26 40 42.9 25 9 14 3 4 55 78.2
at Georgia 01-07-16 54-48  W 17-45  . 3 7 8 5-17  . 2 9 4 15-26  . 5 7 7 11 26 37 42.5 24 9 16 1 6 54 76.6
at #2 South Carolina 01-10-16 58-83  L 18-58  . 3 1 0 4-21  . 1 9 0 18-21  . 8 5 7 11 26 37 42.2 34 11 20 2 6 58 75.4
#6/#11 MISSISSIPPI STAT 01-14-16 66-54  W 25-50  . 5 0 0 5-18  . 2 7 8 11-16  . 6 8 8 10 33 43 42.2 22 14 19 3 5 66 74.9
at ARKANSAS 01-17-16 52-64  L 16-51  . 3 1 4 8-26  . 3 0 8 12-15  . 8 0 0 5 23 28 41.4 28 11 17 5 7 52 73.6
at #12 Texas A&M 01-21-16 77-81 Lot 30-72  . 4 1 7 7-22  . 3 1 8 10-14  . 7 1 4 17 28 45 41.6 22 20 22 3 7 77 73.8
#22 FLORIDA 01-24-16 79-64  W 26-49  . 5 3 1 8-15  . 5 3 3 19-25  . 7 6 0 9 28 37 41.4 25 16 30 4 6 79 74.1
LSU 01-28-16 52-46  W 16-42  . 3 8 1 10-27  . 3 7 0 10-16  . 6 2 5 9 23 32 41.0 15 13 18 1 10 52 73.0
at Ole Miss 01-31-16 60-46  W 24-50  . 4 8 0 4-15  . 2 6 7 8-13  . 6 1 5 15 35 50 41.4 12 19 25 4 2 60 72.4
GEORGIA 02-04-16 50-65  L 18-51  . 3 5 3 6-20  . 3 0 0 8-12  . 6 6 7 8 23 31 40.9 13 11 15 2 4 50 71.4
at #6/#11 Mississippi State 02-07-16 42-52  L 14-44  . 3 1 8 2-12  . 1 6 7 12-16  . 7 5 0 10 27 37 40.8 29 8 27 2 3 42 70.2
ALABAMA 02-11-16 63-52  W 21-54  . 3 8 9 6-24  . 2 5 0 15-20  . 7 5 0 11 25 36 40.6 22 16 12 2 4 63 69.9
ARKANSAS 02-14-16 69-48  W 22-50  . 4 4 0 8-24  . 3 3 3 17-19  . 8 9 5 9 30 39 40.5 14 20 11 4 6 69 69.9
at Auburn 02-21-16 69-55  W 23-44  . 5 2 3 8-17  . 4 7 1 15-18  . 8 3 3 6 29 35 40.3 23 16 22 3 5 69 69.9
at #15/14 KENTUCKY 02-25-16 59-69  L 19-50  . 3 8 0 6-21  . 2 8 6 15-16  . 9 3 8 8 28 36 40.1 21 11 17 1 4 59 69.5
VANDERBILT 02-28-16 52-56  L 19-44  . 4 3 2 6-22  . 2 7 3 8-10  . 8 0 0 12 17 29 39.8 16 13 15 3 5 52 68.9
vs Auburn 03-03-16 45-47  L 15-43  . 3 4 9 9-22  . 4 0 9 6-7  . 8 5 7 5 20 25 39.3 16 14 20 4 3 45 68.1
vs BYU 03-19-16 78-69  W 25-44  . 5 6 8 5-15  . 3 3 3 23-28  . 8 2 1 5 25 30 39.0 23 15 19 0 6 78 68.4
at Texas 03-21-16 55-73  L 16-51  . 3 1 4 8-28  . 2 8 6 15-17  . 8 8 2 9 24 33 38.8 17 10 18 3 7 55 68.0
Mizzou 2175 756-1744  . 4 3 3 223-691  . 3 2 3 440-577  . 7 6 3 364 877 1241 38.8 647 498 569 112 233 2175 68.0
Opponents 1869 659-1803  . 3 6 6 147-520  . 2 8 3 404-595  . 6 7 9 338 679 1017 31.8 666 303 476 87 255 1869 58.4

Games played: 32
Points/game: 68.0
FG Pct: 43.3
3FG Pct: 32.3
FT Pct: 76.3

Rebounds/game: 38.8
Assists/game: 15.6
Turnovers/game: 17.8
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.9
Steals/game: 7.3
Blocks/game: 3.5
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2015-16 MIZZOU GAME-HIGHS 

MIZZOU WOMEN'S BASKETBALL
Mizzou Player High/Low Analysis (as of Oct 31, 2016)

All games

Mizzou - INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Points 42 CUNNINGHAM, Sophie vs Wake Forest (11-22-15)
29 CUNNINGHAM, Sophie at #15/14 KENTUCKY (02-25-16)
27 CUNNINGHAM, Sophie vs Lamar (12-20-15)
24 CUNNINGHAM, Sophie at Auburn (02-21-16)
23 CUNNINGHAM, Sophie at Texas (03-21-16)
23 FRERICKS, Jordan at #12 Texas A&M (01-21-16)
23 CUNNINGHAM, Sophie vs Loyola Marymount (12-7-15)
23 CUNNINGHAM, Sophie at Missouri State (11-13-15)

Field Goals Made 13 CUNNINGHAM, Sophie vs Wake Forest (11-22-15)
10 FRERICKS, Jordan at #12 Texas A&M (01-21-16)

Field Goal Att. 18 CUNNINGHAM, Sophie vs Wake Forest (11-22-15)
16 CUNNINGHAM, Sophie at Texas (03-21-16)
16 FRERICKS, Jordan at #12 Texas A&M (01-21-16)

FG Pct (min 5 made) 1.000 (5-5) McDOWELL, Kayla vs Alabama (02-11-16)
.889 (8-9) PORTER, Cierra at Colorado (12-12-15)

3-Point FG Made 6 CUNNINGHAM, Sophie vs Wake Forest (11-22-15)
5 STOCK, Morgan vs Auburn (03-03-16)
5 STOCK, Morgan vs ARKANSAS (02-14-16)
5 MICHAELIS, Sierra at Colorado (12-12-15)

3-Point FG Att. 13 STOCK, Morgan vs ARKANSAS (02-14-16)
11 MICHAELIS, Sierra at ARKANSAS (01-17-16)

3-Pt FG Pct (min 2 made) 1.000 (3-3) CUNNINGHAM, Sophie vs Loyola Marymount (12-7-15)
1.000 (3-3) CUNNINGHAM, Lindsey at Missouri State (11-13-15)
1.000 (2-2) CUNNINGHAM, Sophie at Auburn (02-21-16)
1.000 (2-2) MICHAELIS, Sierra vs ARKANSAS (02-14-16)
1.000 (2-2) PORTER, Cierra at ARKANSAS (01-17-16)
1.000 (2-2) CUNNINGHAM, Lindsey at Colorado (12-12-15)
1.000 (2-2) CUNNINGHAM, Lindsey vs Northeastern (11-27-15)

Free Throws Made 11 CUNNINGHAM, Sophie at #15/14 KENTUCKY (02-25-16)
10 CUNNINGHAM, Sophie at Auburn (02-21-16)
10 CUNNINGHAM, Sophie vs Wake Forest (11-22-15)

Free Throw Att. 12 CUNNINGHAM, Sophie at #15/14 KENTUCKY (02-25-16)
12 CUNNINGHAM, Sophie at Auburn (02-21-16)
12 CUNNINGHAM, Sophie vs Wake Forest (11-22-15)

FT Pct (min 3 made) 1.000 (8-8) CUNNINGHAM, Sophie at Texas (03-21-16)
1.000 (8-8) CUNNINGHAM, Sophie vs #22 Florida (01-24-16)
1.000 (8-8) PORTER, Bri vs SIU Edwardsville (11-24-15)
1.000 (6-6) ROBINSON, Juanita vs ARKANSAS (02-14-16)
1.000 (5-5) CUNNINGHAM, Lindsey vs LSU (01-28-16)
1.000 (5-5) CUNNINGHAM, Sophie vs Lamar (12-20-15)
1.000 (4-4) McDOWELL, Kayla vs BYU (03-19-16)
1.000 (4-4) CUNNINGHAM, Sophie vs Vanderbilt (02-28-16)
1.000 (4-4) PORTER, Cierra vs ARKANSAS (02-14-16)
1.000 (4-4) MICHAELIS, Sierra at Ole Miss (01-31-16)
1.000 (4-4) ROBINSON, Juanita vs #22 Florida (01-24-16)
1.000 (4-4) PORTER, Cierra at #12 Texas A&M (01-21-16)
1.000 (4-4) McDOWELL, Kayla vs Southeast Missouri (12-2-15)
1.000 (4-4) CUNNINGHAM, Sophie at Wichita State (11-18-15)
1.000 (3-3) ROBINSON, Juanita at Texas (03-21-16)
1.000 (3-3) PORTER, Cierra vs Alabama (02-11-16)
1.000 (3-3) FRERICKS, Jordan at #12 Texas A&M (01-21-16)
1.000 (3-3) FRERICKS, Jordan vs Lamar (12-20-15)

Rebounds 15 FRERICKS, Jordan vs Charlotte (12-29-15)
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Jordan
Roundtree

Fr. w 5-9 w G
St. Louis, Mo.

#2 Sophie
Cunningham

So. w 6-1 w G
Columbia, Mo.

#3 Bri
Porter

Jr. w 6-3 w F
Columbia, Mo.

#4 Lauren
Aldridge

Jr. w 6-3 w G
Marshfield, Mo.

#5

Lindsey
Cunningham

R-Sr. w 6-0 w G
Columbia, Mo.

#11 Hannah
Schuchts

R-Fr. w 6-2 w F
Tallahassee, Fl.

#13 Kayla
McDowell

R-Jr. w 6-2 w F
Cincinnati, Ohio

#20 Cierra
Porter

So. w 6-4 w F
Columbia, Mo.

#21

Amber
Smith

Fr. w 5-11 w G
Shreveport, La.

#23 Sierra
Michaelis

Sr. w 5-10 w G
Mercer, Mo.

#24Jordan
Frericks

Sr. w 6-1 w F
Quincy, Ill.

#22

Robin 
Pingeton

7th Season
Head Coach

Jenny
Putnam

7th Season
Assistant Coach

RaeShara
Brown
5th Season

Assistant Coach

Ashleen
Bracey

1st Season
Assistant Coach

Jordan
Chavis

Fr. w 5-7 w G
Lexington, N.C.

Lianna 
Doty

R-Sr. w 5-7 w G
St. Louis, Mo.
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